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 CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 43/2004

 OF 07TH JUNE, 2004
FOREIGN  EXCHANGE  AUCTION  RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO. R/C NO. APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average

1 LIFE-LINE INVESTMENT NIG. LTD. MF0412020 RC230889 105, OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 134.0000   30,000.00                            30,000.00                      VARIOUS BOOKS FTB 0.0234        
2 ESTHER USEN NKAMARE AA1015389 A0646472 MOBIL PRODUCING NIG UNLTD LEKKI LAGOS 133.7000   2,000.00                              32,000.00                      PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0016        
3 NATIONWIDE DOMESTIC APPLIANCE LTMF0539593 466813 63, LAWANSON ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.5000   11,000.00                            43,000.00                      200 UNITS OF NEW MICROWAVE OVENS, 50 UNITS OF NEW REFRIGEQUITY 0.0086        
4 NASCO HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS LTD M0336872 RC 11559 YAKUBU GOWON WAY, JOS PLATEAU 133.5000   28,800.00                            71,800.00                      FLOWPACK MACHINE HABIB 0.0224        
5 ZEMATECH NIG LTD MF 0516018 RC 234876 BLOCK 4 SHOP 18 AGRIC COKER LAGOS 133.5000   53,680.62                            125,480.62                    CERAMIC TILES MAGNUM 0.0417        
6 SILVA HILL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0644954 294458 25, AIRPORT ROAD, BENIN CITY, EDO STATE 133.4000   11,760.00                            137,240.62                    PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT: 12,000 BOXES OF BANIK INJECTIONEQUITY 0.0091        
7 S.V. INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0211998 427516 21 IDOLUWU ST. LAGOS 133.4000   11,833.63                            149,074.25                    AUTOMOBILE SPAREPARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES REGENT 0.0092        
8 SHANTINAV NIG LTD MF3208881 215774 NO 3 LUKE STREET,IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.3000   27,103.50 176,177.75                    IMPORTATION OF 831 DOZEN VACUM FLASKS AND 16.5 DOZENS GALLSTATES 0.0210        
9 CONVERTERS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0464427 RC56804 PLOT 57, SHARADA IND. LAYOUT, KANO 133.3000   51,402.12                            227,579.87                    40TONS OF UNCOATED PAPER USED FOR WRITING AND STANBIC 0.0399        

10 CONVERTERS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0464428 RC56804 PLOT 57, SHARADA IND. LAYOUT, KANO 133.3000   25,697.20                            253,277.07                    20TONS OF COATED PAPER USED FOR WRITING AND PRINTING STANBIC 0.0199        
11 KINGTOWN INVESTMENT LTD MF 0593379 219263 Block 3, Suite 25, Shopping Complex Odun-Ade Coker 133.2500   100,000.00 353,277.07                    Importation of Car Generators and Printing Papers MIDAS 0.0776        
12 Maersk Nigeria Limited MF0563030 RC108069 Plot 121, Louis Solomon Close, V/I, Lagos 133.2500   3,080,412.00 3,433,689.07                 8 Units of New Kalmar Container Handling Machines NAMBL 2.3901        
13 BEST COMMUNICATIONS LTD AA1318544 RC365362 8 LAWSON ROAD, SURULERE LAGOS 133.2000   17,913.00                            3,451,602.07                 VSAT SERVICE FEES AFRI 0.0139        
14 ELMACK NIG LTD MF0595396 110250 149,BORNO WAY EBUTE METTA,YABA,LAGOS 133.2000   33,163.20                            3,484,765.27                 COPPER COILS INTERCONT. 0.0257        
15 SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0344760 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.1100   24,095.42                            3,508,860.69                 IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHINERY SPARE P FSB 0.0187        
16 African Textiles AA 0940664 RC 32300 53, Fagge, Takudu ,Kano 133.1000   152,160.46                          3,661,021.15                 Repayment Of Foreign Loan Capital 0.1179        
17 ALEX MATTHEW AA1291652 Q222857 DEPT OF MATHS & COMPUTER SCIENCE, KADUNA POLY 133.1000   3,193.30                              3,664,214.45                 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR MARCH,APRIL & MAY 2004 GUARANTY 0.0025        
18 GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0068183 220409 11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA,LAGOS 133.1000   148,411.75                          3,812,626.20                 LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY 0.1150        
19 GLOPEX NIG LTD MF0068180 447768 11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA,LAGOS 133.1000   130,000.00                          3,942,626.20                 GLORIE INSTANT POWDER MILK GUARANTY 0.1008        
20 JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0560052 RC127660 JAGAL HOUSE , JAGAL ROAD OFF IKOSI ROAD, OREGU 133.0100   65,100.00                            4,007,726.20                 FOIL WRAPPER PACKING MATERIALS FOR TETMOSOL SOAP STANBIC 0.0504        
21 JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0560053 RC127660 JAGAL HOUSE , JAGAL ROAD OFF IKOSI ROAD, OREGU 133.0100   132,295.54                          4,140,021.74                 SODIUM TALLOWATE RAW MATERIAL FOR TETMOSOL SOAP STANBIC 0.1025        
22 UNIVERSAL GASES LIMITED MF049774 166303 AIICO PLAZA, 2ND FLOOR, PLOTPC AFRIBANK STREET, 133.0000   31,196.88                            4,171,218.62                 CALCIUM CARBIDE ACCESS 0.0242        
23 Sinat Agro Ltd  MF 0624952 RC 63466 17/23 Industrial Avenue, Ilupeju ,Lagos 133.0000   184,750.81                          4,355,969.43                 Industrial Raw Materials (LDPE & LLDPE) Capital 0.1431        
24 Tractor And Equipment MF 0562401 RC 241553 Billingsway Off Secretariat Road, Oregun Industrial Estate 133.0000   21,582.23                            4,377,551.66                 Caterpillar Fork Lift Truck ( Goods Are New) Capital 0.0167        
25 AGRO PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF-0528886 RC 28910 OLD AIRPORT ROAD,P.O BOX 434, JOS PLATEAU STATE 133.0000   82,431.42 4,459,983.08                 1,622,016 EMPTY CANS FOR TOMATOES PASTE. DBL 0.0638        
26 CITIZENS CHEMICAL IND. (NIG) LTD MF-0663820 RC 197698 KM 2 NKPOR - OBOSI ROAD OBOSI, ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000   73,000.00 4,532,983.08                 SPARE PARTS FOR CAN MACHINE DBL 0.0565        
27 DAENZOJOE BUILDING MATERIALS LIMMF - 0314098 RC. 382,396 103 MARKET STREET, ODUN-ADE BUS STOP, LAGOS 133.0000   16,407.08 4,549,390.16                 PANEL NECK (PVC CEILING OF VARIOUS COLOURS} DBL 0.0127        
28 FIRST ALUMINIUM MF0370130 RC2288 2,AKILO ST. OGBA IKEJA 133.0000   143,167.00 4,692,557.16                 ALUMINIUM COILS DBL 0.1109        
29 OSI AGRO MF0349410 RC 262082 A215 S/GARI MARKET, KANO 133.0000   30,560.00 4,723,117.16                 8,000 LTRS SUPERPLUS 280EC IN 1 LTR & 2,500 LTRS SUPERLUS IDBL 0.0237        
30 OSI AGRO MF0349409 RC 262082 A215 S/GARI MARKET, KANO 133.0000   40,045.00 4,763,162.16                 10,500 LTRS VITAVAP 1000EC DDVP 100%EC DBL 0.0310        
31 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0584968 RC 11306 PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. PORT 133.0000   50,599.90 4,813,762.06                 450 MT PALM KERNEL SEEDS DBL 0.0392        
32 NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LIMMF 0431139 RC11515 31/37, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,OSHODI IND. SCHE 133.0000   869.44                                 4,814,631.50                 ELECTROSTATIC POWDER COATING EQUIPMENT EIB 0.0007        
33 OLUSOGA MICHEAL AA0930202 A1629017 7, ADEBOWALE STREET, OJODU, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000   5,354.00                              4,819,985.50                 PART PAYMENT OF LIVING EXPENSES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR EIB 0.0041        
34 BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0661878 145924 6, OGABI STREET, ABULE- IJESHA, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000   23,760.00                            4,843,745.50                 528 CARTON OF WHITE STICKER PAPER HOTMELT ADHESIVE EQUITY 0.0184        
35 DELMAR PETROLEUM CO. LTD. MF0275139 228075 25B,RUMUOLA ROAD,PORT HARCOURT 133.0000   53,550.00                            4,897,295.50                 IMPORTATION OF AUTOMATIVE GAS PIL ( AGO ) FBN 0.0415        
36 GODBLESS EZENWATA NIG.LTD. MF0270445 164905 3/5 UDEGBOKA STREET,NKPOR,ONITSHA 133.0000   147,000.00                          5,044,295.50                 1 UNIT MERCEDES BENZ BUS PLATFORM MODEL O 400 RSD (NEWFBN 0.1138        
37 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD. MF0527399 3841 PLOT 49,TRANS-AMADI,PORT HARCOURT 133.0000   35,086.00                            5,079,381.50                 AUTOMATIC REGULATING AND CONTROLLING INSTRUMENTS TM FBN 0.0272        
38 NORMAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0638765 9679 35 SIMPSON STREET LAGOS 133.0000   12,373.83                            5,091,755.33                 AIRCONDITIONING PARTS FBN 0.0096        
39 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT MF0521457 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUSINESS 133.0000   108,002.04                          5,199,757.37                 BREAKER SHAFTS FOR MMD CRUSHER FBN 0.0836        
40 FUSE NIG. LTD MF 0316238 172455 29 ISALEAGBE STREET, LAGOS. 133.0000   9,102.00                              5,208,859.37                 347 PACKAGES CKD BICYCLE SPARE PARTS FIDELITY 0.0070        
41 NATIONAL INSURANCE COMMISSION AA0746292 N/A SHIPPERS PLAZA ,MICHEAL OKPARA STREET, WUSE  Z 133.0000   60,000.00                            5,268,859.37                 ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION FOR 2004 AS APPROVED BY FEDERAL MGUARANTY 0.0465        
42 ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0430653 7382 PLOT 204, RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT HARCOURT, RIVE 133.0000   51,932.10                            5,320,791.47                 1,105 TONNES OF HOT ROLLED SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0402        
43 SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICAL CO LTD MF0263380 261871 PLOT 2A & B SALIMONU STREET, BODIJA, IBADAN, OYO 133.0000   47,500.00                            5,368,291.47                 250 MT OF ALUMS /SUPPLY TO MANUFACTURER GUARANTY 0.0368        
44 SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICAL CO LTD MF0263378 261871 PLOT 2A & B SALIMONU STREET, BODIJA, IBADAN, OYO 133.0000   90,000.00                            5,458,291.47                 500MT OF SODA ASH DENSE/SUPPLY TO MANUFACTURERS GUARANTY 0.0697        
45 SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICAL CO LTD MF0073320 261871 PLOT 2A & B SALIMONU STREET, BODIJA, IBADAN, OYO 133.0000   161,280.00                          5,619,571.47                 134.4MT OF POLYOL/SUPPLY TO MANUFACTURERS GUARANTY 0.1249        
46 BELLVIEW AIRLINES AA1365960 RC 172806 NO 66 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   268,413.15                          5,887,984.62                 PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE IBN 0.2079        
47 REDSTAR EXPRESS LIMITED AA01287459 RC200303 NO 70 INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ROAD MAFOLUKU LAG 133.0000   2,810.00                              5,890,794.62                 COURIER SERVICE DLIVERY IBN 0.0022        
48 SATEC ENGINEERING LIMITED M0288934 RC91893 NO 40 BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000   26.02                                   5,890,820.64                 SHORTFALL ON L/C PAYMENT IBN 0.0000        
49 OANDO PLC MF0648807 6424 STALLION HOUSE,2,AJOSE ADEOGUN ST,VI LAGOS 133.0000   6,148,659.71                       12,039,480.35               15,000 MT JET A1 FLASH 45 MIN INTERCONT. 4.7619        
50 INTEGRATED DAIRY FARM LTD MF0141761 RC 478359 1 FRIESLAND ROAD,VOM,PLATEAU STATE 133.0000   843.74 12,040,324.09               SHORT-FALL LION 0.0007        
51 LION BANK OF NIGERIA PLC AA1420880 RC 46394 121 BROAD STREET,LAGOS 133.0000   57,187.00 12,097,511.09               BANKING SOFTWARE-ATS FOR FINACLE CORE AND SIGNATURE DLION 0.0443        
52 BABATUNDE EUNICE OLAWUNMI AA 0538497 A 1404541 PLOT 472A OMOTUNDE AKINSOLA STREET OMOLE 133.0000   2,000.00                              12,099,511.09               PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0015        
53 BABATUNDE OLANIYI STEPHEN AA 0538496 A 0971785 PLOT 472A OMOTUNDE AKINSOLA STREET OMOLE 133.0000   2,000.00                              12,101,511.09               PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0015        
54 SUPREME INTERIOR DÉCOR (NIG) LIMITMF0225675 RC469993 68 & 81 OPP IBADAN NORTH EAST LOCAL GOVT, IWO R 133.0000   23,808.00                            12,125,319.09               150 TONS OF PLASTER GAZELLE IN SIX SEA CONTAINERS METRO 0.0184        
55 SUPREME INTERIOR DÉCOR (NIG) LIMITMF0225672 RC469993 68 & 81 OPP IBADAN NORTH EAST LOCAL GOVT, IWO R 133.0000   19,800.00                            12,145,119.09               10 SETS OF NEW XY MODEL AUTOMATIC LIQUID PARKER MACHINMETRO 0.0153        
56 GENERAL B.M. LTD. MF0329684 15556 12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA LAGOS     133.0000                                 7,268.50 12,152,387.59               SAFETY HATS, TEXCOTE ROLLERS, MORTARS IN POWDER N.I.B 0.0056        
57 21ST CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES AA1203237 312687 PLOT 249A, MURI OKUNOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.0000   174,469.78                          12,326,857.37               TO REPAY THE LOAN PROVIDED BY AFREXIM WHICH WAS GUARANAL 0.1351        
58 Nigerian Carton & Pkg Co. Ltd MF0562462 RC12108 23, Industrial Avenue, Ilupeju, Lagos 133.0000   212,400.00 12,539,257.37               Multiply Paper Board (1 Side Pure White) - Ind. Raw Materials  NAMBL 0.1645        
59 NESTLE NIG PLC MF0606153 RC6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU, LAGOS - NIGERIA 133.0000   120,312.50 12,659,569.87               CHILLI EXTRACT POWDER - RAW MATERIAL OCEANIC 0.0932        
60 MAJEKODUNMI OLUYEMI AA1387741 A1478338 9B,BAYAJIDDA ROAD, MALALI GRA,KADUNA 133.0000   2,000.00                              12,661,569.87               PTA PRUDENT 0.0015        
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61 MRS ESTHER A. THOMPSON AA1005663 A01601000 AKWA IBOM STATE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY 133.0000   2,000.00                              12,663,569.87               PTA PRUDENT 0.0015        
62 RT. HON. A. THOMPSON AA1005661 A0160678 AKWA IBOM STATE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY 133.0000   2,000.00                              12,665,569.87               PTA PRUDENT 0.0015        
63 INTERNATIONAL BEER AND MF0176798 RC24211 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0000   4,563.93                              12,670,133.80               SPARE PARTS FOR BOTTLE WASHER STANBIC 0.0035        
64 STANBIC NOMINEES NIGERIA LIMITED AA1280713 RC375064 POLT 688, AMODU TIJANI CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.0000   50,555.66                            12,720,689.46               SALE OF 38,729 UNITS OF NESTLE NIG SHARES STANBIC 0.0392        
65 STANBIC NOMINEES NIGERIA LIMITED AA1280712 RC375064 POLT 688, AMODU TIJANI CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.0000   19,291.96                            12,739,981.42               SALE OF 14,883 UNITS OF NESTLE FOODS NIG. STANBIC 0.0149        
66 XL LOGISTICS LIMITED MF0292545 RC434265 PLOT 883 SAMMUEL MANUWA ST, VICTORIA ISLAND LA 133.0000   420,345.19                          13,160,326.61               PAYMENT FOR SPECIAL PURPOSE VEHICLES(ARMOURED MERCESTB 0.3255        
67 BOLAJI VENTURES MF0462946 LAZ 069233 10, AMU TIMBER MARKET, OLORUNSOGO, MUSHIN LAG 133.0000   203,308.00                          13,363,634.61               IMPORTATION OF 27, 000 PIECES OF VARIOUS TYPES OF WOOD (WSTD. CHRTD. 0.1575        
68 CONSUMER ELECTRONICS MF0486890          458,790 OSHOPEY PLAZA, 17/19, ALLEN IKEJA 133.0000   70,900.00 13,434,534.61               COMPUTER ACCESSORIES STD. CHRTD. 0.0549        
69 NIGERIA SYNTHETIC FABRICS LIMITEDAA0997268 4,447 PLOT B BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ILUPEJ 133.0000   31,193.35                            13,465,727.96               PAYMENT OF INTEREST ON FOREIGN LOAN 2ND QUARTER TO JU STD. CHRTD. 0.0242        
70 NIGERIAN EMBROIDERY LACE MFG AA 0997267 1,992 PLOT B BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ILUPEJ 133.0000   15,625.00                            13,481,352.96               PAYMENT OF INTEREST ON FOREIGN LOAN 2ND QUARTER TO JU STD. CHRTD. 0.0121        
71 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LTD MF0495893 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 133.0000   169,125.00                          13,650,477.96               PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL TRUST 0.1310        
72 KARAMU PLASTIC INDUSTRIES CO. LTDMF0434976 22801 PLOT 2A, LATEEF JAKANDE WAY, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA 133.0000   6,460.00 13,656,937.96               DISPERSION IN PLASTICS UTB 0.0050        
73 MRS HENRIETTH COKER AA1335812 A0477567 45, ADEMOLA STREET, SOUTH WEST IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9900   2,000.00                              13,658,937.96               PTA ACCESS 0.0015        
74 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATION LTD MF0557392 395010 30 AFRIBANK STR, V/I, LAGOS 132.9800   29,946.00                            13,688,883.96               MODRAL 47U X 800MM DEEP NO DOORS FRONT AND BACK SIDEPGUARANTY 0.0232        
75 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS MF0578129 395,010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, V/ISL, L 132.9800   689,000.00                          14,377,883.96               IMPORTATION OF PPWB, CWB AND CSK 32K STARTER PACK STD. CHRTD. 0.5335        
76 EMPIRE WORLDWIDE INVESTMENTS LTMF0197970 448761 30, UNITY DRIVE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9700   39,725.00                            14,417,608.96               500 SETS OF GENERATOR MODEL NO. 650, 250 SETS OF GENERATEQUITY 0.0308        
77 ONWARD PAPER MILL LTD. MF0269069 10349 OBAGUN AVENUE,MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,OSHOD 132.9500   32,593.85                            14,450,202.81               KRAFT PAPER IN REELS FBN 0.0252        
78 ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0269068 5324 23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA 132.9500   97,517.60                            14,547,720.41               RAW MATERIAL-COLOURED EXERCISE BOOK  PAPER IN REELS FBN 0.0755        
79 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0196035 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS     132.9500                               10,944.42 14,558,664.83               PACKON MATRI (FOIL) N.I.B 0.0085        
80 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0574199 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS     132.9500                             297,702.96 14,856,367.79               HALFAN TABS N.I.B 0.2305        
81 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0208365 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS     132.9500                               22,306.00 14,878,673.79               CALPOL SUSPENSION N.I.B 0.0173        
82 AFTRADE LTD BA050200411012 RC46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9300   93,840.00                            14,972,513.79               ARTFICIAL RESIN ECO 0.0726        
83 S.R INDUSTRIES LTD MF0603821 RC233852 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET  ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9300   7,988.72                              14,980,502.51               PE WASHER FOR DIN PLUG ECO 0.0062        
84 AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603764 46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, ILUPEJU-LAGOS 132.9300   63,920.00                            15,044,422.51               ARTIFICIAL RESINS LLDPE FILM GRADE UBA 0.0495        
85 JUHEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0509246 104648 35, NKWUBOR ROAD, ENUGU 132.9100   12,182.50                            15,056,605.01               POLYETHYLENE ACCESS 0.0094        
86 Somotex Nig Ltd MF 0497993 RC 308383 Km16, Ikorodu Road ,Behind Philips , Ojota, Lagos 132.9100   96,777.00                            15,153,382.01               LG Airconditioner CKD Parts And Accessories Capital 0.0749        
87 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0576048 RC 168635 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILLIPS,OJOTA. 132.9100   35,244.00 15,188,626.01               PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL HDPE FILM DBL 0.0273        
88 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0688976 71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100   1,700,000.00                       16,888,626.01               8,585.43 MT OF BRAZILIAN CANE RAW SUGAR GUARANTY 1.3157        
89 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY PLC MF0648516 15545 MARBLE HOSE,1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS 132.9100   2,194,109.80                       19,082,735.81               CEMENT MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT:GRINDING MILL,PELETISI INTERCONT. 1.6981        
90 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0689473 RC 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100   2,798,375.00                       21,881,110.81               RED HARD WHEAT PRUDENT 2.1658        
91 Adler Products  MF 0362545 RC 35557 32,Oduyemi Street, Ikeja, Lagos 132.9000   28,836.00                            21,909,946.81               Pharmaceutical Raw Materials (Vitabiotics) Capital 0.0223        
92 Adler Products MF 0362524 RC 35557 32,Oduyemi Street, Ikeja, Lagos 132.9000   1,760.00                              21,911,706.81               Orheptal Capsules, Ferotal Blood Tonic , Kofgo Cough Syrup,Etc (PCapital 0.0014        
93 Atlas Cement Company Ltd MF 0193474 RC 365239 Atlas Road, Oil And Gas Free Zone, Onne, Rivers 132.9000   1,248,186.00                       23,159,892.81               Ordinary Portland Cement Comforming To BS/12/1996 42.5 M Capital 0.9659        
94 Silvermoon Nig Ltd MF 0574099 RC 46807 12,Afribank Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9000   96,264.00                            23,256,156.81               Norwegian Dried StockFish Capital 0.0745        
95 TOLAR ENGINEERING NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0732352 RC251354 FLAT 2,BLK 1,PLOT1232,BISHOP OLUWOLE, VICTORIA IS 132.9000   7,373.15                              23,263,529.96               THREE-PHASE VARIABLE AUTOTRANSFORMER,RESISTOR CHARTERED 0.0057        
96 MOORE ENTERPRISES NIG  LTD MF-0384500 RC 64748 124 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET EBUTE METTA LAGO 132.9000   159,264.00 23,422,793.96               20,160 GALLONS OF SPRINT S68 EXPORT GREY BODYFILLER , 5.5 DBL 0.1233        
97 SOSOLISO LIMITED AA1360191 RC 253680 44 AJANAKU STREET, OPEBI, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000   36,506.00 23,459,299.96               AIRCRAFT LEASE PAYMENT  DBL 0.0283        
98 METCO NIGERIA LIMITED BA050200321003 RC15940 HAPPY HOME AVENUE OFF APAPA EXPRESSWAY KIRIK 132.9000   34,060.00                            23,493,359.96               POLYSTYRENE PRODUCTS ECO 0.0264        
99 NADINA IND. LTD MF0524292 RC185508 PLOT 4A PA OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT GBAGADA IND. ES 132.9000   91,200.00                            23,584,559.96               ABT. 240TONS OF WHITELINED PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS ECO 0.0706        

100 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LTD MF0315681 RC3763 PLOT 10 BLOCK D, ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9000   366,000.00                          23,950,559.96               JINCHENG MOTORCYLES FTB 0.2832        
101 BEAMCO NIG LTD MF0500404 16175 1 ONIRU STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000   21,200.00                            23,971,759.96               SEAMLESS STEEL PIPES GUARANTY 0.0164        
102 BEAMCO NIG LTD MF0500992 16175 1 ONIRU STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000   51,709.10                            24,023,469.06               INDUSTRIAL PROCESS PUMP ASSEMBLY GUARANTY 0.0400        
103 BEAMCO NIG LTD MF0609880 16175 1 ONIRU STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000   2,802.00                              24,026,271.06               JOHN DEERE MOMER COMPLETE WITH GRASS CATCHER(UNASSEGUARANTY 0.0022        
104 MANITOBA HYRDO INT'L LTD AA0803891 N/A 444 ST MARY AVENUE, WINNIPEG, CANADA 132.9000   225,000.00                          24,251,271.06               PAYMENT FOR MGT SERVICES IN RELATION TO NEPA OPERATIONGUARANTY 0.1741        
105 NULEC INDUSTRIES MF0501508 33374 12 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 132.9000   49,221.29                            24,300,492.35               BLANK AUDIO CASSETTES GUARANTY 0.0381        
106 FACILITY PRODUCTS(NIG.) LIMITED MF0648354 26268 PLOT 68,IKORODU IND.ESTATE,IKORODU,LAGOS 132.9000   39,040.00                            24,339,532.35               16,000KGS NEOPRENE AD-30(640 BAGS OF 25 KG) INTERCONT. 0.0302        
107 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0179242 771 24, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA     132.9000                          6,035,398.66 30,374,931.01               ODORIFEROUS BLEND BLACK N.I.B 4.6707        
108 GMICORD INTERBIZ LTD BA050200421001 RC136652 OTULU TOWN ORU WEST LGA AWO-OMAMMA IMO STAT 132.8800   379,814.40                          30,754,745.41               DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL BARS ECO 0.2939        
109 PENTAGON COMMODITIES LIMITED MF0500325 400508 49BA ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.8800   50,515.57                            30,805,260.98               600 METRIC TONS OF WRITING PAPER GUARANTY 0.0391        
110 W.J Bush And Company Ltd MF 0464433 RC 966 168 Mission Road,Kano 132.8600   73,251.00                            30,878,511.98               Mixtures Of Odiferous  Substance Capital 0.0567        
111 WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PRODUCTS NMF0642626 RC89204 PLOT 68, IKORODU INDS ESTATE IKORODU LAGOS 132.8600   20,529.00 30,899,040.98               SILICON EMULSION TM503 16MT NBM 0.0159        
112 WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PRODUCTS NMF0642627 RC89204 PLOT 68, IKORODU INDS ESTATE IKORODU LAGOS 132.8600   19,830.00 30,918,870.98               VAN FOR INDUSTRIAL USE 2 SETS  NEW NBM 0.0153        
113 GREAT WALL FOOTWEAR NIG LTD MF0610937 376789 PLOT 68,IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKORODU 132.8600   226,100.00                          31,144,970.98               RUBBER REFINING MILL (XKJ-480A) UBN 0.1749        
114 SALENAB NIG LTD. MF0519025 57816 25, CREEK RAOD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500   25,453.94                            31,170,424.92               MEDICAL ITEMS (STERILE DISHES, CONTAINER LABEL SCEWS) ACCESS 0.0197        
115 AWESU MUSIBAU ATANDA AA1317536 A0917087 H28, E-CLOSE, 21 ROAD 2ND AVENUE FESTAC LAGOS 132.8500   3,803.94                              31,174,228.86               TUITION FEES AFRI 0.0029        
116 CANVEST NIGERIA LTD MF0531654 RC34997 3B EKO-AKETE CLOSE, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500   172,514.63                          31,346,743.49               SPICES ( CURRY & THYME) & YEAST (DRIED) CHARTERED 0.1335        
117 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0606152 RC6540 22-24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500   202,153.22                          31,548,896.71               SKIMMED MILK POWDER,CALCIUM CARBONATE CHARTERED 0.1564        
118 CELL COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF-0590939 RC 295507 33 SAKA TINUBU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8500   617,500.00 32,166,396.71               5000 PIECES OF LSP 340E -CDMA FIXED WIRELESS TELEPHONES DBL 0.4777        
119 CELL COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF-0528370 RC 295507 33 SAKA TINUBU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8500   65,000.00 32,231,396.71               AIR CORE DISC SYSTEM UPGRADE, SYSTEM LINK AND CHASIS UPDBL 0.0503        
120 GOLDEN FERTILIZER COMPANY NIG MF 0688402 RC 315,326 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500   1,920,000.00 34,151,396.71               10,000 M/T PRILLED UREA IN BULK DBL 1.4853        
121 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS MF0590544 RC4273 ACME CRESCENT OFF ACME ROAD,AGIDINGBI 132.8500   40,322.20 34,191,718.91               18 CLOSE-UP PRINTING CYLINDERS(50ML,25ML) DBL 0.0312        
122 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS MF0590545 RC4273 ACME CRESCENT OFF ACME ROAD,AGIDINGBI 132.8500   9,452.42 34,201,171.33               17 ROL OF CYLINDER WIPERS FOR THE PRINTING INDUSTRY DBL 0.0073        
123 FLOUR MILLS NIG PLC MF0595382 RC2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500   17,420.00                            34,218,591.33               3,500M/T OF VS NO.1 HARD AMBER DURUM WHEAT ECO 0.0135        
124 VIKREN CORPORATION NIGERIA LIMITEMF0167685 230628 19 MARTIN STREET LAGOS 132.8500   162,012.00                          34,380,603.33               FLASH LIGHT TIGER HEAD FT350 ETB 0.1253        
125 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0485235 2343 2,OLD DOCK ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 132.8500   1232282.5 35,612,885.83               35000M TONS ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT BS 12/1991 IN BULKFBN 0.9533        
126 FWG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0166443 416486 49 BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500   30,050.00                            35,642,935.83               COMPUTER MOUSE PAD GUARANTY 0.0232        
127 FWG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0166444 416486 49 BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500   30,050.00                            35,672,985.83               TOOTH BRUSHES GUARANTY 0.0232        
128 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIG LTD MF0495594 RC 376144 PLOT 9A BLOCK E AMUWO ODOFIN INDUTRIAL ESTATE 132.8500   64,116.96                            35,737,102.79               164 KITS OF ORANGE, APPLE AND COLA CONCENTRATES TRUST 0.0496        
129 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIG LTD MF0495595 RC 376144 PLOT 9A BLOCK E AMUWO ODOFIN INDUTRIAL ESTATE 132.8500   69,119.38                            35,806,222.17               4,488,000 PIECES OF DOUBLE LOK P 28MM BLUE CLOSURES TRUST 0.0535        
130 ACA LIMITED MF0525279 336842 17, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.8500   91,815.00                            35,898,037.17               MENTHOL CRYSTALS UBA 0.0710        
131 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG PLC MF0485228 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500   2,667,000.00                       38,565,037.17               1200M/T OF US NO 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT UBN 2.0632        
132 INTERPAK LIMITED MF0607009 78529 BLOCK K PLOT 3 OLUYOLE EST.IBADAN 132.8500   197,920.00                          38,762,957.17               WHITELINED CHIBOARD IN SHEETS UBN 0.1531        
133 PEUGEOT AUTO NIG LTD MF0245778 10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KUIBI RD KAKURI 132.8500   775,768.31                          39,538,725.48               BUILT-UP PEUGEOT VEHINCLES UBN 0.6001        
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134 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LTD MF0315682 3763 PLOT 10, BLK D, ACME ROAD, OGBA IND. ESTATE, IKEJ 132.8500   366,000.00 39,904,725.48               1200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION MODUTB 0.2831        
135 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. MF 0688406 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8500   340,967.50                          40,245,692.98               35000MT ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH 0.2638        
136 GOLDEN FERTILIZER CO. LTD. MF 0639960 315326 2 DOCKYARD ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8500   384,000.00                          40,629,692.98               2000 MT OF PRILLED UREA IN BULK ZENITH 0.2971        
137 FORESIGHT COMPANY LIMITED MF0529237 40079 9 OROYINYIN STREET LAGOS 132.8300   86,730.00                            40,716,422.98               ARTIFICIAL RESIN ETB 0.0671        
138 DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0103025 97429 12,SULE ABUKA STREET, OPEBI, IKEJA 132.8300   207,249.35                          40,923,672.33               GENERATORS WITH PERKINS ENGINE UBNMB 0.1603        
139 BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0437268 985903 1/3 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8200   13,263.00                            40,936,935.33               ENGINEERS STEEL FILES ACCESS 0.0103        
140 LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGING MF0362595 RC462041 75 OREGUN STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8200   308,300.00                          41,245,235.33               FROZEN FISH CHARTERED 0.2384        
141 DANTATA&SAWOE CONSTRUCTION COMF0301967 RC 18876 SOUTHERN EXPRESSWAY,OPPOSITE CENTRAL BANK G 132.8200   106,238.45 41,351,473.78               1 CATERPILLAR DOZER D4G DBL 0.0822        
142 VEE NETWORK LTD. AA0810022 398557 27,ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8200   2,000,000.00                       43,351,473.78               LOAN REPAYMENT - MAY 2004 FBN 1.5468        
143 VEE NETWORK LIMITED AA0810023 RC398557 COWRIE HOUSE, 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET V/I 132.8200   120,000.00 43,471,473.78               PROFESSIONAL FEES NATIONAL 0.0928        
144 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF0362591 RC491399 12, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.8100   472,500.00                          43,943,973.78               FROZEN FISH CHARTERED 0.3654        
145 DE PONY IND LTD MF0279269 RC 227134 KM 6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELITE TOW 132.8100   7,691.75 43,951,665.53               FAN PARTS: FAN GUARD SET, PIPE SET AND ELECTRIC MOTORS DBL 0.0059        
146 DE PONY IND LTD MF0314888 RC 227134 KM 6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELITE TOW 132.8100   26,802.40 43,978,467.93               FAN PARTS: FAN GUARD SET, PIPE SET, CONNECTING PIPE AND PDBL 0.0207        
147 SHANDONG JULING NIG LTD MF0598883 RC382120 29B LIVERPOOL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8100   20,850.00 43,999,317.93               AGRICULTURAL MACHINERIES DBL 0.0161        
148 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF-0590043 RC 2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA 132.8100   203,737.97 44,203,055.90               ALUMINIUM BILLETS DBL 0.1576        
149 CAVERTON MARINE AND CO LTD AA1380983 361652 1 PRINCE KAYODE AKINGBADE CLOSE V/I 132.8100   550,000.00                          44,753,055.90               CHTD FEE FOR MARINE VESSEL" MT AWERO" GLOBAL 0.4253        
150 M.SALEH AND CO LTD MF0591921 349132 71 ABA ROAD, P/H 132.8100   200,000.00                          44,953,055.90               DIESEL ENGINES , PERKINGS ETC GLOBAL 0.1547        
151 NYCIL LIMITED MF0521948 RC 27148 24 TALAKO STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.8100   23,456.72                            44,976,512.62               MALEK ANHYDRIDE (CHEMICAL) INMB 0.0181        
152 ELICHIJO NIG LTD MF0445881 RC398331 33 IGA IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS 132.8100   55,941.00                            45,032,453.62               MOTOR VEHICLE SPARE PARTS MANNY 0.0433        
153 ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0486090 5909 19, MARTINS STREET, 2ND FLOOR,  LAGOS.     132.8100                               12,987.52 45,045,441.14               NEW SPARE PARTS FOR CUMMINS ENGINE FOR TEXTILE N.I.B 0.0100        
154 ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0209755 5909 19, MARTINS STREET, 2ND FLOOR,  LAGOS.     132.8100                                 6,399.97 45,051,841.11               IMPELLER (DIA-240MM AND DIA-245MM), SLIP RING SEALING, N.I.B 0.0049        
155 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0485846 3,159 12 MONTGOMERY ROAD YABA 132.8100   68,384.25                            45,120,225.36               IMPORTATION OF 3*20 PCL STC S175 CARTONS OF DETTOL SOAPSTD. CHRTD. 0.0529        
156 NYCIL LIMITED MF0694180 27148 PLOT 4-5, OGUN STATE HOUSING CORPORATTION, KM 132.8100   100,800.00                          45,221,025.36               FATTY ACID 100.8MTS UBA 0.0780        
157 FITSCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0551222 43389 1ST FLR ANCE BUILD JERICHO IBADAN 132.8100   31,592.00                            45,252,617.36               10,600LTRS OF FITSCOSATE AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDE CHEMICWEMA 0.0244        
158 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG) LTD MF 0698260 6551 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY  IJORA LAGOS 132.8100   34,317.60                            45,286,934.96               21.72MTS OF BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE FILM WEMA 0.0265        
159 NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0551022 122373 6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8100   61,110.00                            45,348,044.96               15,550COPIES OF AMERICAN MAGAZINES FOR JULY TO SEPTEMBWEMA 0.0473        
160 NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0551023 122373 6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8100   51,840.00                            45,399,884.96               14,400COPIES OF U.K MAGAZINES FOR JULY TO SEPTEMBER 2003WEMA 0.0401        
161 EXIM FORWARDING SERVICES LTD MF0694888 RC343411 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8000   369,000.00                          45,768,884.96               600 MT UNRIFINED TALLOW FOR MANUFACTURING SOAP ACB 0.2853        
162 JUBIALI BROS ENGINEERING LIMITED MF0470322 285728 291, MURI OKUNOLA STREET, VICTORAI ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8000   398,117.00                          46,167,001.96               MARAPCO BRAND NEW DIESEL GENERATING SETS ACCESS 0.3079        
163 MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL COMPANMF0400118 213134 33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8000   30,662.30                            46,197,664.26               BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITION (ALL NEW) ACCESS 0.0237        
164 MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL COMPANMF0519577 213134 33,ISALE AGBEDE STREET,LAGOS ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.8000   19,065.00                            46,216,729.26               COMPLETE BICYCLE IN CKD CONDITION ACCESS 0.0147        
165 TRANSERVE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0519433 225725 48,TOYIN STREET, IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8000   111,550.00                          46,328,279.26               BULK VIDEO TAPES OF VARIOUS LENGTH ACCESS 0.0863        
166 GARRICK EDITH OLUFUNMILAYO AA1317177 A0336583 51/55 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8000   4,528.50                              46,332,807.76               TUITION FEES AND MAINTENANCE AFRI 0.0035        
167 GARRICK EDITH OLUFUNMILAYO AA1317175 A0336583 51/55 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8000   2,000.00                              46,334,807.76               BTA AFRI 0.0015        
168 AFRIBANK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED AA1054552 145877 Plot PC28 Afribank Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.8000   3,800.00                              46,338,607.76               Participation fee for SIBOS 2004 Atlanta AIMB 0.0029        
169 ARAB CONTRACTORS O.A.O. NIGERIA MF0438868 161580 Plot 145 Ajose Adeogun Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.8000   47,600.00                            46,386,207.76               Industrial spare parts for Asphalt mixing plant AIMB 0.0368        
170 CHIEF JOHN D EDOZIEN AA1054667 10093 1 Udi Street, Osborne Road Estate, Ikoyi, Lagos 132.8000   3,841.00                              46,390,048.76               Accommodation Fee for Miss Jennifer Edozien AIMB 0.0030        
171 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0438796 140757 10 Ijora Causeway ,Ijora, Lagos 132.8000   66,068.74                            46,456,117.50               19,000kgs of precipitated silica for toothpaste manufacturing, organ AIMB 0.0511        
172 OPPONAC ELETRICAL IND LTD MF9545316 134583 BLK 25 NO 32 ALABA INT'L MARKET,LAGOS 132.8000   23,386.28 46,479,503.78               IMPORTATION OF ANTENNA,68 000 PCS OF BATH TUBES,FITTINGSALLSTATES 0.0181        
173 CHI Limited AA 0738227 RC 32283 Plot 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Ajao Estate,Lagos 132.8000   2,000,000.00                       48,479,503.78               Repayment Of Afrexim Loan Capital 1.5466        
174 Omatsone Comfort AA 0981520 A1206958 3, Adisa Bashua Street, Surulere , Lagos 132.8000   2,000.00                              48,481,503.78               Personal  Travel Allowance Capital 0.0015        
175 ABIDOK INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0187984 RC137117 SUITE 294,A2-9 SURA SHOPPING COMPLEX, LAGOS ISLA 132.8000   18,292.00                            48,499,795.78               HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES- GAS COOKERS CHARTERED 0.0141        
176 CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1348260 RC119632 PLOT 1712, IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8000   3,275.82                              48,503,071.60               SUBSCRIPTION FEES CHARTERED 0.0025        
177 GOLDEN FERTILIZER CO LTD MF0485250 RC315326 2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8000   1,147,619.30                       49,650,690.90               6008.478 M/T OF MURIATE OF POTASH CHARTERED 0.8874        
178 NERAMI NIGERIA PLC MF0574608 RC479979 46B MARINE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8000   690,000.00                          50,340,690.90               THAI PARBOILED RICE CHARTERED 0.5336        
179 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0427445 RC241553 2 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8000   193,499.22                          50,534,190.12               CATERPILLAR SPAREPARTS, GENERATOR SET MODEL GEP CHARTERED 0.1496        
180 WILBUK ENTERPRISES AA1413201 A1302318 68, ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA STREET, SURULERE, LAGO 132.8000   1,850.00                              50,536,040.12               SCHOOL FEES & MAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE CHARTERED 0.0014        
181 BENGAS INDUSTRIES MF0650888 RC142348 33/35 AGARAWU STREET, LAGOS 132.8000   83,125.00 50,619,165.12               POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHEMICALS DBL 0.0643        
182 GODDYKE NIG. LTD. MF0314865 RC 113230 ZONE B, BLOCK 1 SHOP 1 & 2, ASPAMDA TRADE FAIR C 132.8000   11,910.00 50,631,075.12               NEW AUTO SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES. DBL 0.0092        
183 LINDA MANUFACTURING MF 0589446 RC 319523 12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET ,PAPA AJAO MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8000   112,528.00 50,743,603.12               FIBER SYNTHETIC TOW DBL 0.0870        
184 STARTECH CONNECTIONS AA121289 RC 432603 RIVERS STATE COMPLEX PLOT 83 RALPH SHODEINDE S 132.8000   8,145.00 50,751,748.12               MONTHLY SERVICE TO INTERNET (MARCH 2004) ORDER NO. OR03DBL 0.0063        
185 STK INDUSTRIES LTD MF0701074 RC 261773 8 OFFIN CANAL, APONGBON, LAGOS 132.8000   158,400 50,910,148.12               88 METRIC TONS OF ROYAL INSTANT DRY YEAST PACKED IN 8,80 DBL 0.1225        
186 ULISON VENTURES LIMITED MF0551507 RC367884 20 OYEKAN STREET, S/LERE LAGOS 132.8000   27,624.00 50,937,772.12               RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 0.0214        
187 WANDEL INT'L (NIG)  LTD MF-0535311 RC 113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.8000   52,673.00 50,990,445.12               SPARES FOR PRIME MOVERS FOR CORN GRINDING MILLS DBL 0.0407        
188 ECOBANK NIG PLC AA1015372 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8000   1,230.47                              50,991,675.59               PAYMENT  FOR SWIFT SERVICE ECO 0.0010        
189 BALOG TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0617614 RC310997 21 KODESOH STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8000   26,930.00                            51,018,605.59               COMPUTER ACCESSORIES- COMPUTER CASE WITH KEYBOARD, MEIB 0.0208        
190 AK- TEL ELEKTRO LIMITED MF0548860 69171 272, IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 132.8000   91,638.00                            51,110,243.59               2000 SETS OF 33KV PIN INSULATOR COMPLETE, 5010 SETS OF 33KEQUITY 0.0709        
191 JUBAILI BROTHERS ENGINEERING LIM MF0608547 285728 23 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8000   97,722.00                            51,207,965.59               DIESEL GENERATING SETS ETB 0.0756        
192 AMIMA TOKULAH AA1337391 A1961713 SUITE SF06 GOBI PLAZA , EGBEDA , LAGOS 132.8000   12,000.00                            51,219,965.59               PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES ( AUDU USMAN ) FBN 0.0093        
193 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0694020 771 24, OBA AKRAN AVENEUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8000   3,832,152.16                       55,052,117.75               4 BOTTLING LINE AND ASSOCIATED MATERIAL - STOP VALVE, WAFBN 2.9634        
194 Coscharis Motors Ltd MF 0443818 72726 1-7, Coscharis Street, Kirikiri ind. Estate, Maza-Maza, Lago 132.8000   434,155.40                          55,486,273.15               943 QTY OF KG & NACHI BRAND OF INDUSTRIAL BEARINGS FIDELITY 0.3357        
195 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD. MF 0497686 268357 122-132 OSHODI/APAPA EXP., IYANA-ISOLO, LAGOS. 132.8000   81,854.04                            55,568,127.19               56,530 PCS OF CEILING FANS, BINATONE STAINLESS STEEL & PR FIDELITY 0.0633        
196 Koenez Chemical & Technical Co. Ltd MF 266424 33493 54 Ire-Akari Estate Road, Isolo Lagos. 132.8000   18,000.00                            55,586,127.19               10,080 LITRES MELSECTDDUP (AGRICULTURAL INSECTIDES). FIDELITY 0.0139        
197 Shoroye Gbadebo AA 1418251 A0050887 4 Adonai House, Adonai Way, Agungi, Lagos. 132.8000   2,000.00                              55,588,127.19               Personal Travel Allowance FIDELITY 0.0015        
198 Tao Olushola Inernational Ventures MF 0267290 465268 35 Buhari  Street Mushin Lagos 132.8000   11,968.57                            55,600,095.76               1 FCL BRONZE FLOAT GLASS FIDELITY 0.0093        
199 EMEIN CLETUS KOMENA AA 1267311 A 0530973 9, KASSIM KOFO CLOSE, OFF NEPA ROAD, AJAH, LAGO 132.8000   2,000.00                              55,602,095.76               PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0015        
200 FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC / BUPAAA 0952572 RC 128600 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8000   2,102.00                              55,604,197.76               PAYMENT FOR MEDICAL INSURANCE FSB 0.0016        
201 KALILA NIG LTD MF 0441663 RC 85809 PLOT 1088, KOLOLA LINK STREET, OFF ADETOKUNBO A 132.8000   201,183.00                          55,805,380.76               IMPORTATION OF SIM CARDS, STARTER PACKS AND SCRATCH CAFSB 0.1556        
202 MARIA ASSEEVA AA 0892692 SYNO 903510 8/9 MARINA, ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.8000   5,000.00                              55,810,380.76               PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FSB 0.0039        
203 R.A.G. AND COMPANY LTD MF0538318 RC16366 13 BIADUO STREET OFF KEFFI STREET IKOYI LAGOS 132.8000   90,987.60                            55,901,368.36               ULTIMA MICROLOOK BE - STEEL SUSPENSION EXPOSED GRIDS MFTB 0.0704        
204 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0463347 391026 37 NIGER STREET, KANO 132.8000   116,000.00                          56,017,368.36               AGRIC INSECTICIDES CYPERMETHRIN 50,000 LTS GLOBAL 0.0897        
205 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0463339 391026 37 NIGER STREET, KANO 132.8000   41,875.00                            56,059,243.36               AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES HERBICIDES 60%, CHLORL 15% DDGLOBAL 0.0324        
206 BUNDI NIG LTD MF0591047 281136 117, CAMERON ROAD ABA 132.8000   362,342.00                          56,421,585.36               MATTRESS TICKINGS, LININGS AND LINING MOSQUITO NETTINGS GLOBAL 0.2802        
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207 COMET STAR ELECTRINDO LTD MF 0583020 203510 D-623 ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO ALABA LAGOS 132.8000   49,294.00                            56,470,879.36               SCREW NAILS, PISHING TAPE, CLAMPS EARTH ARVESTOR, CHIPSGLOBAL 0.0381        
208 COMET STAR ELECTRINDO LTD MF0583035 203510 D-623 ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO ALABA LAGOS 132.8000   48,415.00                            56,519,294.36               183,000 PCS SMALL MINI LAMPS, 30,000 PCS BALLAST, FITTINGS 2GLOBAL 0.0374        
209 EGO CHUMA IND NIG LTD MF0591079 352316 BLK 4, SHOP 19 KLM 5 EXP/WAY, ALABA META SHOPPIN 132.8000   29,543.50                            56,548,837.86               PORCELIAN CERAMIC TILES OF DIFFERENT SIZES AND COLOURSGLOBAL 0.0228        
210 GLOBAL BANK PLC AA0966721 156084 PLOT 2E-4E LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, V.I LAGOS 132.8000   7,700.00                              56,556,537.86               TRAINING OVERSEAS GLOBAL 0.0060        
211 IDRIS VENTURES AND CO LTD MF0168917 25073 23 OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8000   46,685.00                            56,603,222.86               100 TONS COATED WHITE PRINTING PAPERS IN SHEETS - MATT GLOBAL 0.0361        
212 LABTOY NIG LTD MF0584154 318112 63 JAGUNMOLU STREET BARIGA LAGOS 132.8000   222,250.00                          56,825,472.86               HOT ROLLED STEEL, DEFORMED BARS INCOMMERCIAL QUANTIT GLOBAL 0.1719        
213 LABTOY NIG LTD MFO584153 318112 63 JAGUNMOLU STREET BARIGA LAGOS 132.8000   175,000.00                          57,000,472.86               HOT ROLLED STEEL, DEFORMED BARS INCOMMERCIAL QUANTIT GLOBAL 0.1353        
214 MORLAP SHIPPING CO LTD AA0966702 58626 27, ABRAHAM ADESANYA ROAD, APAPA 132.8000   300,000.00                          57,300,472.86               CHARTER FEES FOR MARINE VESSELS GLOBAL 0.2320        
215 COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MF0501622 56536 68 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.8000   162,400.00                          57,462,872.86               BMW CARS GUARANTY 0.1256        
216 COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MF0501618 56536 68 A ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.8000   317,375.00                          57,780,247.86               FORD VEHICLES GUARANTY 0.2454        
217 MILA HOLDINGS LIMITED MF0382047 154578 69 BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, ORILE-COKER, LAGOS 132.8000   132,330.00                          57,912,577.86               MIXED AIR CONDITIONERS GUARANTY 0.1023        
218 I.C DOKAS ENTERPRISES NIG LIMITED MF 0640143 RC 364406 ZONE 5 NO 201 NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS NKW 132.8000   150,000.00                          58,062,577.86               FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE - AX100, CY 80 GUARDIAN 0.1160        
219 LION MARK VENTURES LIMITED MF 0640147 RC ZONE 7 NO 77 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.8000   354,140.00                          58,416,717.86               FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE GUARDIAN 0.2739        
220 AFRICAN PETROLEUM PLC AA1367112 RC4119 54/56 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8000   6,000,000.00 64,416,717.86               REPAYMENT OF AFREXIM LOAN GULF 4.6398        
221 KOBITECH NIGERIA LTD MF0283918 RC 61785 BLOCK M2 FLAT 5 NNPC HOUSING ESTATE AREA II GARKI ABUJA 132.8000   1,562,500.00                       65,979,217.86               PRILLED UREA (AGRIC. GRADE) HABIB 1.2083        
222 QUALITY RADIATORS LTD MF0061237 RC116619 PLOT 75A TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT PORT HARCOURT 132.8000   22,497.00                            66,001,714.86               PARTS FOR AIR COMPRESSORS HABIB 0.0174        
223 SEFTOG VENTURES MF0605753 RC 31114 11 ADELE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8000   3,597.00                              66,005,311.86               FORMALDEHYDE HABIB 0.0028        
224 ALUFOILS NIGERIA  LIMITED MF0646222 RC 82064 KM 32 ABEOKUTA EXPRESS WAY ALAGBADO LAGOS 132.8000   5,835.00                              66,011,146.86               COPPER PLATED ROLLERS INMB 0.0045        
225 ENKAY INDO NIGERIAN LIMITED MF0640535 RC 401394 31 OBALODU STREET OFF COKER ROAD ILUPEJU LAGO 132.8000   8,512.00                              66,019,658.86               ZYTOPLAST STARCH (TEXTILE CHEMICAL ) INMB 0.0066        
226 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0565569 RC 1161 KM 32 LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY AGBARA IND. E 132.8000   2,980.00                              66,022,638.86               AIR FILTER BAG INMB 0.0023        
227 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0565568 RC 1161 KM 32 LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY AGBARA IND. E 132.8000   47,246.11                            66,069,884.97               MICRON POLYESTER FILM(PHARM. PACKING MATERIALS) INMB 0.0365        
228 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0565673 RC 639 2 GORIOLA STREET OFF ADEOLA ODEKU V/ISLAND LAG 132.8000   35,200.00                            66,105,084.97               MONOPROPYLENE GLYCOL (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY) INMB 0.0272        
229 AGRITED NIG LTD M0261766 158157 PLOT 897B BALARABE MUSA CRESCENT,VICTORIA ISLA 132.8000   58,316.25                            66,163,401.22               POULTRY VITAMINS AND FEED ADDITIVES INTERCONT. 0.0451        
230 ASCON OIL COMPANY LTD MF0542875 67305 NO.39A BISHOP ABOYADE COLE ST,VI,LAGOS 132.8000   5,742,000.00                       71,905,401.22               20,000MT GAS OIL INTERCONT. 4.4403        
231 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT CO. AA1378575 67499 84,OPEBI ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8000   77,047.00                            71,982,448.22               PAYMENT OF LEASE RENTAL FOR BOEING 737-200 MSN 22891 INTERCONT. 0.0596        
232 EMMANUEL I.OFFOR AA0968670 A0538534 SNEV,SNEPCO,NAL TOWERS,21/22 MARINA,LAGOS 132.8000   5,000.00                              71,987,448.22               SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 0.0039        
233 GENERAL ELECTRONICS(NIG) CORP MF0571958 CAL/476/OPL.051 PLOT B1TA AND B18A,CALABAR FREE TRADE ZONE,CA 132.8000   143,438.50                          72,130,886.72               BUILDING MATERIALS:5,030 CARTONS LOCKS AND 500 CARTONSINTERCONT. 0.1109        
234 CHI PHARMACEUTICAL LTD MF 0497034 RC 300051 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, OSHODI. 132.8000   158,970.94                          72,289,857.66               HALAMID - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURING MAGNUM 0.1229        
235 ROFICO LIMITED MF 457447 RC 457447 PLOT 8 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8000   77,409.00                            72,367,266.66               INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER MAGNUM 0.0599        
236 KARLUS INT'L LTD MF0112465 RC357814 48 TEJUOSO ROAD SURULERE 132.8000   231,160.00                          72,598,426.66               WATER DISPENSER MANNY 0.1788        
237 LIBRA TRANSGLOBAL NETWORK LTD MF0475514 RC403369 31 EKENNA AVENUE ABA ABIA 132.8000   448,210.00                          73,046,636.66               SYNTHETIC PAPER BASE MANNY 0.3466        
238 SIMACO VENTURES LTD MF0112456 RC434544 8 OVOM STREET ABA ABIA 132.8000   438,434.00                          73,485,070.66               WALL PAPER BASE MANNY 0.3390        
239 AGBEREMI OLALEKAN TAOFIQ AA 1115101 44282 BLOCK34,PHASE2,ADENIJI ADELE ROAD,LAGOS 132.8000   484.89 73,485,555.55               ACCA ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION MBC 0.0004        
240 DIFCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0518110 479790 2D,MARINHO DRIVE ,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8000   83,159.67 73,568,715.22               INK CARTRIDGE HOLDER MBC 0.0643        
241 MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS LMF 0517747 239630 231 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VI 132.8000   378,105.00 73,946,820.22               APPARATUS FOR RADIO TELEPHONY MBC 0.2924        
242 JNEW CIRCULATED ENTERPRISES LIM MF0616375 RC389034 6 NWOSU STREET, NDEAKWU-ANOZIE, URUAGU, NNEW 132.8000   200,000.00                          74,146,820.22               ASSORTED FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO 0.1547        
243 CHI LIMITED MF0497035 32283 PLOT 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO     132.8000                             507,500.00 74,654,320.22               FAT FILLED MILK POWDER N.I.B 0.3924        
244 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194311 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO     132.8000                               14,600.00 74,668,920.22               MONOCROTOPHOS(PHOSKILL) N.I.B 0.0113        
245 HOESCH PIPE MILLS (NIGERIA) MF0610953 13688 KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO - OTA     132.8000                               23,470.00 74,692,390.22               DEFOAMER STRUKTOL 1650/MT AND ENDLESS BELTS 16.9M X N.I.B 0.0181        
246 MAYFAIR AGRO ALLIED (NIG) LTD MF0486677 85101 4, ELSIE PEARSE STR, V/I LAGOS.     132.8000                               36,832.00 74,729,222.22               POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER (ARTIFICIAL PLASTIC RESINS) N.I.B 0.0285        
247 PARAMOUNT SPINNERS LIMITED MF0497879 132388 BLOCK C, 24, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8000   244,666.22                          74,973,888.44               IMPORTATION OF BENIN COTTON ZANA C 13/32 NAL 0.1892        
248 Rhodia Nigeria Limited MF0518974 RC177129 32B, Ladipo Oluwole Avenue, Industrial Estate, Ikeja, Lago 132.8000   55,600.00 75,029,488.44               Titanium Dioxide NAMBL 0.0430        
249 ALIBERT PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0444488 RC13464 32, BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8000   31,026.83 75,060,515.27                GREEN VASE LAMP, B&W WINE JAR LAMP, POLE LAMP NBM 0.0240        
250 FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION LTD MF0612502 RC2338 7,ELETU OGABI STREET V.I. LAGOS 132.8000   173,520.00 75,234,035.27               SELF LOADING TRUCK MIXER WITH 4 CYLINDER DIESEL ENGINE NBM 0.1342        
251 IMC AIRPOWER LIMITED MF0522122 RC1482 18, FATAI ATERE WAY MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8000   96,745.00 75,330,780.27               ATLAS COPCO AIR COMPRESSOR NBM 0.0748        
252 OFFICE MAX LIMITED MF0579400 RC311229 14B, IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.8000   47,859.00 75,378,639.27               VARIOUS NEW DATA STORAGE UNITS OCEANIC 0.0370        
253 OFFICE MAX LIMITED MF0579398 RC311229 14B, IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.8000   91,535.20 75,470,174.47               VARIOUS UPS AND COMPUTER ACCESSORIES OCEANIC 0.0708        
254 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG PLC MF0575103 RC2288 2,AKILO STREET OGBA IKEJA 132.8000   399,000.00 75,869,174.47               RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE:ALUMINIUM REMELT T-BARPLATINUM 0.3085        
255 MRS FRANCISCA NGOZI DANIEL AA1007484 A1996888 56,HOSPITAL ROAD OGWASHI UKU DELTA STATE 132.8000   2,500.00 75,871,674.47               TUITION FEE PLATINUM 0.0019        
256 NIGERIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS MF0625169 N/A 2, BISSAU STR, OFF HERBERT MACAULAY WAY WUSE Z 132.8000   1,344,392.50 77,216,066.97               PURCHASE OF COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT FOR EXPANSION OPLATINUM 1.0396        
257 A.G INVESTMENT LTD MF0567613 RC218346 63,ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8000   98,455.00                            77,314,521.97               BLANK AUDIO/VIDEO TAPES,VIDEO PLAYERS PRUDENT 0.0761        
258 DARUTEX NIG LTD MF0567294 RC249607 63,ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8000   49,132.00                            77,363,653.97               BLANK AUDIO/VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT 0.0380        
259 DARUTEX NIG LTD MF0567296 RC249607 63,ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8000   97,000.00                            77,460,653.97               MILK POWDER PRUDENT 0.0750        
260 ELARBY ENTERPRISES AA1387321 LAZ101904 20,NNPC ROAD,EJIGBO ISOLO,LAGOS 132.8000   40,040.00                            77,500,693.97               EURO BOND TRAINING ON CAPITAL & MONEY MARKET OPERATIOPRUDENT 0.0310        
261 KARINA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0567542 RC272170 1225C, BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LA 132.8000   52,920.00                            77,553,613.97               ARTIFICIAL RESINS PRUDENT 0.0409        
262 MOBELL HOLDINGS LTD MF0187788 RC55596 41A,CORPORATION DRIVE,DOLPHIN ESTATE,IKOYI,LAG 132.8000   50,000.00                            77,603,613.97               SPARE PARTS FOR XEROX PHOTOCPYING FAX PRINTING MACHINPRUDENT 0.0387        
263 NISHRAJ NIG LTD MF0169533 RC221083 9,KARIMU KOTUN STREET,YABA,LAGOS 132.8000   29,740.00                            77,633,353.97               BATTERIES PRUDENT 0.0230        
264 NNAMDI DAVIDSON MBAWUIKE AA1005743 A491938 NO 3,LABINJO STREET,MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.8000   8,750.00                              77,642,103.97               SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0068        
265 SUBINAR NIG LTD MF0567108 RC91599 11,EBIPEJO LANE,EREKO STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8000   26,382.00                            77,668,485.97               BLANK VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT 0.0204        
266 SUBINAR NIG LTD MF0567105 RC91599 11,EBIPEJO LANE,EREKO STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8000   23,256.00                            77,691,741.97               FLASHLIGHT BRAND TIGER HEAD (FTP 300) PRUDENT 0.0180        
267 USMAN DADA INVT LTD MF0567617 RC412327 NO 2,EBUTE ERO MARKET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8000   59,480.00                            77,751,221.97               BATTERIES PRUDENT 0.0460        
268 LOACO LIMITED MF 0213331 RC 14229 86 SIMPSON STREET E/METTA YABA LAGOS 132.8000   71,128.00                            77,822,349.97               SYTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION-BODY FILLERS(GLUZIERS PUTTY) RELIANCE 0.0550        
269 HAMILTON TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0001495 RC356074 PLOT 226, BLOCK C, PHASE II, TRANS AMADI IND LAYO 132.8000   33,600.00                            77,855,949.97               SOLTEX 800SACKS STANBIC 0.0260        
270 TONWILL GROUP ORGANIZATION NIG LMF0504787 RC11419 7C OLORUNIBE ST, WEMABOD ESTATE IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8000   12,501.15                            77,868,451.12               ANTITRUST GUN CLEANER FOR NIGERIAN NAVY STB 0.0097        
271 BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0263925 4614 PLOT C BOLCK IX STATE HIOGH WAY ILUPEJU INDUSTR 132.8000   147,583.04                          78,016,034.16               IMPORTATION OF POLYPROLPLYENE RESIN STD. CHRTD. 0.1141        
272 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0684303 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/ISL, LAGOS 132.8000   38,720.00                            78,054,754.16               IMPORTATION OF POLYOL MW 3500 GRADE F4811 LIQUID ALCUPOSTD. CHRTD. 0.0299        
273 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0249549 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/ISL, LAGOS 132.8000   106,454.00                          78,161,208.16               IMPORTATION OF CKD COMPONENTS FOR HERO R/T GENTS SIZE STD. CHRTD. 0.0823        
274 KNIGHTSBRIDGE LIMITED MF0578317 220692 234 MURTALA MUHAMMED WAY YABA, LAGOS 132.8000   450,880.00                          78,612,088.16               IMPORTATION OF N326 & N660 CARBON BLACK STD. CHRTD. 0.3487        
275 FEMTEJ VENTURES LIMITED MF0495317 RC 239381 18/22, ILUPEJU BYE-PASS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ILUPEJU 132.8000   66,060.00                            78,678,148.16               17.2MT BAYTHERM 9401B AND 19.5MT DESMODUR 44V20 TRUST 0.0511        
276 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730434 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORILA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8000   54,656.60                            78,732,804.76               INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER UBA 0.0423        
277 POF NATURAL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0593070 31761 28, FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8000   427,584.78                          79,160,389.54               WHOLEROUND SEA FROZEN FISH UBA 0.3306        
278 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIGERIA MF0090062 360377 27, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8000   43,500.00                            79,203,889.54               ORGANIC PIGMENT (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) UBA 0.0336        
279 ASSOCIATED METAL & ALLIED WKS MF0468263 14890 PLOTS 1 & 2 BLK X1 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OTA 132.8000   27,805.00                            79,231,694.54               27MT ENAMEL FRIT -TITANIUM WHITE LW UBN 0.0215        
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280 MIDDLE PONIT NIG LTD MF0606283 86497 2A RAYMOND NJOKU STREET FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.8000   270,000.00                          79,501,694.54               STOP OIL TREATMENT UBN 0.2088        
281 NIGERIA PIPES LTD MF0479427 14318 PLOT 30/31 SHARADA IND.EST.PHASE 1 KANO 132.8000   45,412.87                            79,547,107.41               SREWCOMPRESSOR TYPE SP 50 AND ST40 FOR UPVC PIPE UBN 0.0351        
282 SHONGAI PACKAGING IND.LTD MF0176801 21772 KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO OTTA 132.8000   171,000.00                          79,718,107.41               POLYETHYLENE -PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS UBN 0.1322        
283 SONA BREW.PLC MF0317438 22949 KM 40 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO OTTA 132.8000   17,407.66                            79,735,515.07               GEAR MOTOR & AIR LOCK UBN 0.0135        
284 UNIQUE PHARM.LTD MF0603386 75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8000   35,700.00                            79,771,215.07               GLUCOSE SYRUB,C SWEET 01145 UBN 0.0276        
285 W J BUSH & CO NIG LTD MF0607601 966 168 MISSION ROAD KANO 132.8000   39,584.00                            79,810,799.07               43450KG ULTRAMARINE BLUE-INDUSTRY MATERIALS UBN 0.0306        
286 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT P MF0522576 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ALAUSA CENTRAL 132.8000   62,485.50                            79,873,284.57               REDLER CONVEYOR-FOR CEMENT MANUFACTURING PLANT UBN 0.0483        
287 NERAMI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0539324 479979 46B MARINE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8000   820,000.00 80,693,284.57               4,000 MTS OF INDIAN PARBOILED RICE UTB 0.6341        
288 ADO EKITI CENTRAL LIONS CLUB AA 0759813 DST.404 4,KINGS MARKET STREET ADO EKITI  EKITI STATE 132.8000   500.00                                 80,693,784.57               INTERNATIONAL DUES FOR YEAR 2004 WEMA 0.0004        
289 CHI LIMITED MF 0646651 32283 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET,OSHODI,LAGOS 132.8000   16,304.69                            80,710,089.26               21.04MTS OF KOUDIJS PROVITAMINS VETERINAIRE WEMA 0.0126        
290 FRONTAGE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITEDAA 1011070 304791 PLOT 192B JIDE OKI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8000   313,293.00                          81,023,382.26               PAYT FOR QUARTERLY UPLINK,DOWNLINK AND COMPRESSING SWEMA 0.2423        
291 ISAAC COLE INDUSTRIAL CO LIMITED MF 0296453 166579 15/17 OGAOLASINRIN STREET,IPAJA,LAGOS 132.8000   30,500.00                            81,053,882.26               16,500KGS OF CITRIC ACID ANHYDROUS & APPLE GREEN COLOU WEMA 0.0236        
292 MAGCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0563236 462888 PLOT 9, KOLEX AVENUE AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.8000   25,430.70                            81,079,312.96               30MTS OF DOP ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA 0.0197        
293 OLABOSCO AGRO FARM PRODUCT MF 0611220 54129 14/16 ARO STREET BADAGRY LAGOS 132.8000   26,987.55 81,106,300.51               25.005TONS OF FISH CONCENTRATES WEMA 0.0209        
294 RHINE MARKETING LIMITED MF 0611621 357029 20 KADRI STREET FADEYI  YABA LAGOS 132.8000   6,492.35                              81,112,792.86               2,384.64MT OF STOCK LOT POP CEILING BOARD WEMA 0.0050        
295 Saturn Frozen Foods MF 0362567 RC 462310 71, Trans Amadi Industrial Layout, Portharcourt 132.7900   593,329.40                          81,706,122.26               Frozen Fish ( Horse Mackerel) Capital 0.4588        
296 LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0577490 RC 210675 PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, MATORI,LAGOS 132.7900   252,599.18 81,958,721.44               247.5 METRIC TONS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL DBL 0.1953        
297 MATEF LIMITED MF0451607 8538 103 IBADAN STREET (EAST) EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.7900   8,232.10                              81,966,953.54               UNPOLISHED MARBEL SLABS ZENITH 0.0064        
298 MIDWAY VENTURES MF0563094 78434 26 OLOSA STREET,V/I,LAGOS 132.7800   94,825.75 82,061,779.29               PAYMENT FOR ARTIFICIAL RESINS ALLSTATES 0.0733        
299 Generator Warehouse MF 0408255 RC 308113 146C ,Ligali Ayorinde Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.7800   119,927.00                          82,181,706.29               Diesel Generating Sets ( Goods Are New) Capital 0.0927        
300 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0648081 RC14694 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.7800   548,460.00                          82,730,166.29               1000 TONS OF KRAFTLINER CHARTERED 0.4241        
301 KRS INVESTMENTS LTD MF-0590979 RC 351826 A-1 EKO COURT KOFO ABAYOMI  STREET V/I LAGOS 132.7800   12,590.00 82,742,756.29               LABELS FOR PET BOTTLES FOR CASCADE, THRILLS AND ICE DRI DBL 0.0097        
302 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0589704 RC208914 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.7800   12,361.25 82,755,117.54               RAW MATERIAL FOR ENVELOPES INDUSTRY:WOOD FREE PAPER DBL 0.0096        
303 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0589711 RC208914 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.7800   72,326.97 82,827,444.51               UNCOATED PAPER BOARD (WHITE & COLOURED) 160 - 170 GSM DBL 0.0559        
304 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0589706 RC208914 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.7800   46,207.50 82,873,652.01               RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER INDUSTRY: CAST COATED PAPER. SHDBL 0.0357        
305 R. S. INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF 0596680 31,081              15, BIADUO STREET, OFF KEFFI STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.7800   104,825.20                          82,978,477.21               SUMEC GENERATOR ( 280 SETS ONLY) FIDELITY 0.0810        
306 WEST AFRICAN HOUSEHOLD UTILITY MMF 0648068 RC 2710 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.7800   61,822.40                            83,040,299.61               IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - 20.80MT OF WH FSB 0.0478        
307 RITZ TEHCNOLOGIES LTD MF0576017 463111 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULER 132.7800   122,523.93                          83,162,823.54               WRITING AND PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0947        
308 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0553201 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULER 132.7800   100,000.00                          83,262,823.54               1 UNIT BOOK MANUFACTURING MACHINE, WITH ACCESSORIES A GUARANTY 0.0773        
309 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0166699 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULER 132.7800   15,997.60                            83,278,821.14               RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY -WOOD FREE BOND PA GUARANTY 0.0124        
310 JETOS MANUFACTURING CO.LTD. MF0509218 473901 6,IBIERE CRESCENT,APAPA LAGOS 132.7800   43,056.00                            83,321,877.14               3,600 SETS JA2-1 SEWING MACHINE WITH FOLDING COVER INTERCONT. 0.0333        
311 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIGERIA MF0032977 365260 1A COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA LEO     132.7800                             330,000.00 83,651,877.14               FROZEN FISH N.I.B 0.2551        
312 HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0541187 RC355542 71, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.7800   14,145.89 83,666,023.03               STONEWARE PLATES NBM 0.0109        
313 ATRONICA ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY MF0063784 RC77113 20,OROYINYIN STREET,LAGOS 132.7800   78,512.00                            83,744,535.03               FAN AND FAN PARTS PRUDENT 0.0607        
314 ACHINA UNITED ENT NIG LTD . MF0643281 15061 138 OGUTA ROAD, ONITSHA,ANAMBRA STATE 132.7800   13,895.00                            83,758,430.03               RAW MATERIAL- DRY PIGMENT NON HAZARDOUS ZENITH 0.0107        
315 BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0508878 985903 1/3 CREEK RD. COTTAGE -6 , ROOM -D APAPA,LAGOS 132.7800   30,514.00                            83,788,944.03               GRINDING MILL PARTS(BALL BEARING,CRANK SHAFT,PISTON RINZENITH 0.0236        
316 BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0508874 985903 1/3 CREEK RD. COTTAGE -6 , ROOM -D APAPA,LAGOS 132.7800   31,950.00                            83,820,894.03               MEASURING TAPE FOR CARPENTERS ZENITH 0.0247        
317 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0507175 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.7800   69,715.00                            83,890,609.03               RAW MATERIAL -ACTICIDES ZENITH 0.0539        
318 LIMEX GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0598767 450906 52 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA,LAGOS 132.7800   99,716.60                            83,990,325.63               DISODIUM CARBONATE-RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0771        
319 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0643042 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.7800   15,362.00                            84,005,687.63               RAW MATERIAL FOR RUG AND CARPET- PIGMENTS ZENITH 0.0119        
320 PLASTPOLY LTD MF 0642256 147873 4 SIMILOLU STR, ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.7800   34,950.00                            84,040,637.63               RAW MATERIAL -30 MT LLDPE1018 EXXON MOBIL-METALLOCENE ZENITH 0.0270        
321 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF 0555460 403924 12  OKOYA  STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.7800   87,100.00                            84,127,737.63               GENERATOR ZENITH 0.0673        
322 WAYNE (WEST AFRICAN) LTD MF0555604 3020 MOTEC BUILDING, RING ROAD, IBADAN,OYO STATE 132.7800   30,000.00                            84,157,737.63               50 NEW MECHANICAL PUMPS ZENITH 0.0232        
323 LE-GLOBAL OILFIELDS SERVICES MF 0408023 RC 218795 PLOT 1, PRINCE KAYODE AKINGBADE CLOSE, VICTORIA 132.7700   1,418,838.38                       85,576,576.01               COMMERCIAL BUTANE BOND 1.0969        
324 OJEMAI FARMS LTD MF 0407675 RC 61958 267, TRANS AMADI INDUST. LAYOUT PORT HARCOURT 132.7700   1,614,787.50                       87,191,363.51               POULTRY KEEPING EQUIPMENTS BOND 1.2484        
325 OJEMAI FARMS LTD MF 0407677 RC 61958 PLOT 267 TRANS AMADI IND LAYOUT PORT HARCOURT 132.7700   12,367.00 87,203,730.51               AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENTS - HATCHERY BOND 0.0096        
326 ORION AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0517465 RC 90370 32, SHARADA IND ESTATE, PHASE II, KANO 132.7700   38,250.74                            87,241,981.25               DIFFERENT STOCK CERAMIC TILES BOND 0.0296        
327 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LTD MF-0590964 RC 214966 ELEGANZA PLAZA GEMINI BLOCK 1 COMMERCIAL  RD A 132.7700   104,806.25 87,346,787.50               FLOAT GLASS SHEETS DBL 0.0810        
328 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. LTMF0517124 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.7700   46,131.00 87,392,918.50               YAH CHONG SEWING MACHINES MODEL JA2-1 WITH 2 DRAWER DBL 0.0357        
329 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0685209 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.7700   76,402.00 87,469,320.50               40,804 DOZS FLASHLIGHTS DBL 0.0591        
330 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0589878 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.7700   44,728.00 87,514,048.50               COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.0346        
331 WANDEL INT'L (NIG)  LTD MF-0236536 RC 113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.7700   51,200.00 87,565,248.50               MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION DBL 0.0396        
332 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD AA0975357 RC 46713       FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LIMITED 17A TINUBU STR 132.7700   450 87,565,698.50               EQUANT MONTHLY RECURRING CHARGES FCMB 0.0003        
333 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING LTD MF 0517191 28701 136,NNAMDI AZIKWE ROAD,LAGOS. 132.7700   19,595.00 87,585,293.50               OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINE MBC 0.0151        
334 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0685202 28701 136,NNAMDI AZIKWE ROAD,LAGOS. 132.7700   28,541.00 87,613,834.50               HURRICANE LANTERNS MBC 0.0221        
335 IEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0512559 28701 136,NNAMDI AZIKWE ROAD,LAGOS. 132.7700   10,294.41 87,624,128.91               INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY MACHINE MBC 0.0080        
336 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0589612 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL     132.7700                               38,448.00 87,662,576.91               SODIUM CARBOXYL METHYL CELLOLUSE N.I.B 0.0297        
337 Midway Ventures Limited MF0563095 RC281837 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.7700   103,686.56 87,766,263.47               Artificial Resins LD Film BF571 NAMBL 0.0802        
338 ALADE FOLAKEMI TITILAYO AA1009851 A1066854 5 ADANA STREET OFF MODELE ROAD OFF TEJUOSHO R 132.7700   1,800.00 87,768,063.47               PTA NATIONAL 0.0014        
339 DIADEM PRODUCTS & SERVICES LTD MF0592481 RC311320 11 RIBADU ROAD S.W IKOYI LAGOS 132.7700   20,032.96 87,788,096.43               GLASS BLOCKS AND ACCESSSORIES NATIONAL 0.0155        
340 FLUID MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD AA1009950 RC410050 8TH FLOOR ELEGANZA BIRO PLAZA PLOT634 ADEYEMO 132.7700   2,500.00 87,790,596.43               BTA NATIONAL 0.0019        
341 NWIZU OBIAGELI IJEOMA AA0840896 A0965438 10 COLLEGE ROAD OFF EKEWAR ROAD BENIN EDO STA 132.7700   1,408.20 87,792,004.63               ACCEPTANCE FEE-TUITION NATIONAL 0.0011        
342 OTOTE ANTHONIA OMO AA1009785 A0957191 5 ORDIA LANE OFF IHAMA GRA BENIN CITY EDO STATE 132.7700   2,000.00 87,794,004.63               PTA NATIONAL 0.0015        
343 OLA AYODEJI AA0661463 A0959271 PLOT 88,AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET,V/I,LAGOS 132.7700   14,373.19                            87,808,377.82               SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0111        
344 ISPAT STEEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0209028 RC387955 6 BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS 132.7700   77,587.07                            87,885,964.89               HOT ROLLED SHEETS STANBIC 0.0600        
345 DUNIT COMPANY LTD MF 0580912 RC 199393 120, FAJUYI ROAD, ADAMASINGBA, IBADAN 132.7700   22,367.68 87,908,332.57               KITCHEN COOKERS, CUTLERIES, CERAMICS, STAINLESS STEEL, TTRANS 0.0173        
346 DUNIT COMPANY LTD MF 0580903 RC 199393 120, FAJUYI ROAD, ADAMASINGBA, IBADAN 132.7700   6,774.09 87,915,106.66               GLASS WARES TRANS 0.0052        
347 PRIME POINT LIMITED MF 0580909 RC 146062 NO. 1, ADEDIBU SHOPPING COMPLEX, IWO ROAD, IBAD 132.7700   939,200.00 88,854,306.66               NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS TRANS 0.7261        
348 OANDO SUPPLY AND TRADING LIMITEDMF0602777 480939 STALLION HOUSE, AJOSE ADEOGUN, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.7700   5,960,000.00                       94,814,306.66               AGO UBA 4.6078        
349 AIR  LIQUIDE MF0602776 2078 PLOT 232A ADEOLA ODEKU ST ,VI,LAGOS 132.7700   8,148.70                              94,822,455.36               FACTORY SPARE  PARTS-RINGS,VALVE ,GASKET VALVE COVERSZENITH 0.0063        
350 BO POLYSTORE CO. NIGERIA LIMITED MF0639154 217248 22, INDUSTRIAL CRESCENT OFF TOWN PLANNING WAY 132.7700   220,000.00                          95,042,455.36               INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- EXTRUDER MACHINE MODEL- ONE SETZENITH 0.1701        
351 CHARTERED ALUMINIUM SYSTEMS LTDMF 0553615 160038 134 HAPPY HOME AVE., MAZAMAZA,LAGOS 132.7700   76,167.99                            95,118,623.35               29.529MT EMBOSSED COIL STUCCO BUILD ZENITH 0.0589        
352 CHI LIMITED MF0554222 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISO 132.7700   793,600.00                          95,912,223.35               FRUIT JUICE FILLING LINE CONSTITING OF TETRAPAK CAP APPLI ZENITH 0.6135        
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353 FINTEK GLOBAL INC MF0554964 434 N.E.P.Z.A  PREMISES NO. 5 BILLINGSWAY ,OREGUN  IND 132.7700   219,960.00                          96,132,183.35               RAW MATERIAL - PRIMARY RESIN ZENITH 0.1701        
354 GOLDEN TRIUMPH NIG. LTD MF0555926 488934 47/57 MARTINS STREET 10TH FLOOR GREAT NIG. HOUS 132.7700   78,736.00                            96,210,919.35               WHITE CANDLES FE01 ZENITH 0.0609        
355 HABIDEEN COMMERCIAL AGENCY LTDMF0453683 386542 16 AWOYOKUN STREET ONIPAN BUS STOP OFF IKORUD 132.7700   12,400.00                            96,223,319.35               BICYCLE  SPARE  PARTS-WHEEL AXLE,SEAT COVER ZENITH 0.0096        
356 HPZ LTD MF 0179573 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.7700   201,983.08                          96,425,302.43               CKD COMPONENTS USED IN THE MANUFACTURE OF REFRIDGERAZENITH 0.1562        
357 IND METALLIZING & PACKAGING CO. L MF 0641781 74739 8, FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI IND ESTATE,MUSHIN LAG 132.7700   208,820.00                          96,634,122.43               INDUSTRIAL MOULDING MACHINE MODEL PBS-5050 WITH ACCESSZENITH 0.1614        
358 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD., . MF0562230 268357 66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI APAPA E 132.7700   17,886.66                            96,652,009.09               1,583 PCS BINATONE 16 'STANDING FAN MODEL A1681 ZENITH 0.0138        
359 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF 0452867 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LA 132.7700   50,840.00                            96,702,849.09               AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-WINCO FEEDER ZENITH 0.0393        
360 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0643040 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.7700   24,532.21                            96,727,381.30               SECONDARY  CARPET BACKING FOR CARPET MANUFACTURING ZENITH 0.0190        
361 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0257220 78434  21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.7700   92,063.18                            96,819,444.48               RAW MATERIAL -HD INJECTION H 5818J ZENITH 0.0712        
362 MOUKA LIMITED MF0067846 209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTAT 132.7700   20,320.00                            96,839,764.48               SPARE  PARTS FOR NAIL MAKING MACHINES-PUNCHING DIE(NAILZENITH 0.0157        
363 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC .  MF 0507702 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.7700   208,475.00                          97,048,239.48               ACCEESORIES FOR NEW BREWERY ZENITH 0.1612        
364 OK FOODS LIMITED MF 0507487 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS 132.7700   8,853.60                              97,057,093.08               RAW MATERIAL -SOYA LECITHINE. ZENITH 0.0068        
365 OK FOODS LIMITED MF 0507490 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS 132.7700   10,936.80                            97,068,029.88               SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE-RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0085        
366 OK SWEET MF 0554886 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS 132.7700   34,500.00                            97,102,529.88               23,000KGS PRINTED WRAPPERS FOR SWEET. ZENITH 0.0267        
367 OK SWEET MF 0554885 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS 132.7700   50,990.50                            97,153,520.38               110C  ELECTRIC COOKER (MAMAC HANS SELLA BRAND) ZENITH 0.0394        
368 OK SWEET MF 0554884 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS 132.7700   76,680.00                            97,230,200.38               RAW MATERIAL FOR FOOD PROCESSING- 216 T 'HYCLEAR LIQUIDZENITH 0.0593        
369 PIONEER METAL PROD. LTD. MF0653778 2840 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA. LAGOS 132.7700   228,420.00                          97,458,620.38               162.00 MT SHG ZINC INGOTS ZENITH 0.1766        
370 SIEMENS LIMITED . MF0655765 7520 SIEMENS HOUSE 90 - 100 OSHODI APAPA EXPRESSWAY 132.7700   175,837.80                          97,634,458.18               PERSONAL COMPUTERS ZENITH 0.1359        
371 TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF0554162 131625 PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO,LAGOS 132.7700   78,722.00                            97,713,180.18               PHARMACEUTICALS - NIFECARD TAB;PCS ALTRAMET ZENITH 0.0609        
372 THE BIBLE SOCIETY OF NIGERIA . MF 0643541 886 18, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.7700   83,439.00                            97,796,619.18               HOLY BIBLE ZENITH 0.0645        
373 TOWER GALVANISED PRODUCTS NIG. MF 0258947 15032 PLOT 9C, INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA,KADUNA STATE 132.7700   23,450.00                            97,820,069.18               TROLLEY FOR 10T CRANE WITH ACCESSORIES ZENITH 0.0181        
374 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS LTD MF 0276867 RC 369010 24, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA 132.7600   400,000.00                          98,220,069.18               FROZEN FISH - HORSE MACKEREL BOND 0.3092        
375 Niger Biscuit Company Ltd MF 0170223 RC 2135 35, Creek Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.7600   149,257.92                          98,369,327.10               Vegetable Fat Hydrogenated RBD Palm Stearin ( Essential Raw MateCapital 0.1154        
376 Raholat Nig Ltd MF 0182159 RC  364919 8, Palm Avenue Street,Olorunsogo,Lagos 132.7600   99,560.00                            98,468,887.10               Red Wood Ghana Plywood Capital 0.0770        
377 Sacvin Nigeria Ltd MF0321772 41859 4/5 Godmon Road, Okota, Isolo, Lagos 132.7600   161,370.00                          98,630,257.10               Artificial Resins (Polypropylene) CDB 0.1247        
378 KAVITA IMPEX LIMITED MF0574935 RC469107 42 ADELABU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.7600   237,487.78                          98,867,744.88               EMBROIDERY MACHINE CHARTERED 0.1836        
379 KEMOL VENTURES LTD MF0531088 RC82340 SUITE 11, ONA WORLD COMPLEX, 23 ROAD, FESTAC, OJ 132.7600   15,900.00                            98,883,644.88               SLEEVE SHRINK WRAPPING MACHINE CHARTERED 0.0123        
380 A & P FOODS LTD MF0528444 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.7600   39,720.00 98,923,364.88               2 SETS PACKING MACHINES FOR BISCUIT MANUFACTURING UNITDBL 0.0307        
381 A & P FOODS LTD MF0528428 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.7600   104,900.00 99,028,264.88               4 SETS CONFECTIONERY MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENTS DBL 0.0811        
382 CROWNSTAR COMMERCIAL INV. NIG. MF0650859 RC81823 13 EREKO STREET, LAGOS 132.7600   74,353.20 99,102,618.08               RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 0.0575        
383 DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD. MF0590968 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.7600   15,502.00 99,118,120.08               RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS & VCD PLAYERS DBL 0.0120        
384 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LTD. MF0590341 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.7600   103,266.00 99,221,386.08               POLY PROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL 0.0798        
385 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LTD. MF0590342 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.7600   191,610.00 99,412,996.08               HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM DBL 0.1481        
386 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LTD. MF0590972 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.7600   40,594.00 99,453,590.08               ETHYLENE VINYL ACETATE - TROLLEY CASE DBL 0.0314        
387 SADHWANIS NIGERIA LTD. MF0650908 RC7048 13 EREKO STREET, LAGOS 132.7600   34,339.00 99,487,929.08               33 MT OF ARTIFICIAL RESINS: POLY PROPYLENE CHEMICALS DBL 0.0265        
388 JOMA FROZEN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITMF0684701 52201 77, CEMETRY ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE 132.7600   2,390,000.00 101,877,929.08             4,000 MT HORSE MACKEREL FROZEN FISH PACKED IN EXPORT CADEVCOM 1.8476        
389 SAMTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0684520 20012 353B, ABISOGUN LEIGH STREET, OGBA, LAGOS, LAGOS 132.7600   8,561.20 101,886,490.28             3 UNITS OF CENTRIFUGAL BARESHAFT PUMPS AND 2 UNITS OF EDEVCOM 0.0066        
390 TOYOTA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0595428 RC281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO ROAD ISOLO LAGOS 132.7600   329,851.64                          102,216,341.92             27 UNITS OF TOYOTA COROLLA CAR ECO 0.2550        
391 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0100426 44960 PLOT 233 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.7600   129,550.00                          102,345,891.92             TYRES ETB 0.1002        
392 NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0179797 32373 9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.7600   18,270.00                            102,364,161.92             2400 CARTONS OF DELICE COMPLETE SEASONING FBN 0.0141        
393 TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD. MF0524362 281837 PLOT 2,BLOCK G,ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD,ISOLO 132.7600   434,601.37                          102,798,763.29             170 UNITS OF COROLLA TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLES FBN 0.3360        
394 CARNCO FOODS NIG LTD MF 0214533 RC 29060 KM 3.5, LAGOS-BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 132.7600   71,400.00                            102,870,163.29             IMPORTATION OF 17,000 KGS ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL FSB 0.0552        
395 ULYSSES NIG. MF0204817 RC100725 227 APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 132.7600   14,050.63                            102,884,213.92             INDUSTRIAL RAS MATERIALS - PROCESSED TALC FTB 0.0109        
396 ULYSSES NIG. MF0204822 RC100725 227 APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 132.7600   3,207.00                              102,887,420.92             INDUSTRIAL RAS MATERIALS - LAMINATED FILM FOR PACKAGINGFTB 0.0025        
397 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0560776 130408 PLOT D2, ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.7600   29,000.00                            102,916,420.92             CORN STARCH GUARANTY 0.0224        
398 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0645852 130408 PLOT D2, ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.7600   30,540.00                            102,946,960.92             MULTIGEN BLUE IF3 GM/PIGMENT BLUE 15/DISPERSE RED 60 GUARANTY 0.0236        
399 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0609832 130408 PLOT D2, ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.7600   41,685.00                            102,988,645.92             PIGMENT GREEN 7 GUARANTY 0.0322        
400 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0609833 130408 PLOT D2, ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.7600   25,200.00                            103,013,845.92             POTTASIUM NITRATE WITHOUT ANTI CAKING AGENT GUARANTY 0.0195        
401 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0645851 130408 PLOT D2, ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.7600   16,992.00                            103,030,837.92             HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 50 GUARANTY 0.0131        
402 TOYOTA NIG LIMITED MF0068921 281837 PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 132.7600   53,840.91                            103,084,678.83             5 UNITS OF TOYOTA COROLLA GUARANTY 0.0416        
403 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPANYMF0653776 2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.7600   228,420.00 103,313,098.83             162 METRIC TONNES OF SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC INGOTS WITHIBTC 0.1766        
404 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF0640984 RC 146218 11E OBAGUN AVENUE INDUSTRY SCHEME MUSHIN LAG 132.7600   43,360.00                            103,356,458.83             RESIN YELLOW & BROWN INDUSRIAL RAW MATERIALS INMB 0.0335        
405 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603674 100725 227,APAPA ROAD,IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IGANM 132.7600   18,000.00                            103,374,458.83             20,000KGS PARADICHLOROBENZENE INTERCONT. 0.0139        
406 Cica Nigeria Limited MF0409321 RC347841 c/o CGL Ltd, Plot 1676, Oladele Olashore St. V/I, Lagos 132.7600   2,238.75 103,376,697.58             Mitsubishi Fork Lift Trucks NAMBL 0.0017        
407 LIVING FAITH WORLD OUTREACH MF0581062 N/A KM 10, IDIROKO ROAD, CANNANLAND, OTA 132.7600   165,000.00                          103,541,697.58             INT'L THOMAS WAYNE & BLUE BIRD PASSENGER AND SCHOOL BOMEGA 0.1276        
408 MOUKA LIMITED MF0040383 RC209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA, LAGOS 132.7600   70,000.00                            103,611,697.58             1 COMPLETE SET OF RECONDITIONED SLITTING LINE FOR STEEL OMEGA 0.0541        
409 PROMASIDOR MF0612668 RC203123 23, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.7600   663,600.00                          104,275,297.58             MILK POWDER PRUDENT 0.5130        
410 SAMSTAR LIMITED MF0310726 RC189544 25, CHALLAWA IND. ESTATE, KANO 132.7600   60,992.06                            104,336,289.64             71.20TONS OF LLDPE ROTO MOULDING FOR PLASTIC MAKING STANBIC 0.0472        
411 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0524391 RC281837 PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO LAGOS 132.7600   105,151.16                          104,441,440.80             8 UNITS OF TOYOTA HIACE MOTOR VEHICLE STANBIC 0.0813        
412 FRIGOCLASS INDUSTRIES LIMTIED MF0687070 270208 2/4, IDDO ROAD, OYINGO, LAGOS 132.7600   30,843.78                            104,472,284.58             HONEDOVERSIZE AND RENITRIDED C/W OVERSIZE CHECK RWG UBA 0.0238        
413 GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LIMITMF0602542 31561 KM 38, ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO-OTTA, OGUN STATE 132.7600   37,969.99                            104,510,254.57             FLEXIBLE PACKAGING UBA 0.0294        
414 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0179230 771 24, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.7600   54,085.93                            104,564,340.50             ODORIFEROUS BLEND MIXTURE TANK UBA 0.0418        
415 PROMASIDOR LIMITED/GMT LIMITED MF0521638 203123 23, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.7600   1,424,408.52                       105,988,749.02             FLOW (FOIL) RAP FOR TOP TEA; ALUMINIUM FOIL FOR COWBELL UBA 1.1012        
416 PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0551134 203123 23, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.7600   31,820.00                            106,020,569.02             1.4MKG OF SUGAR UBA 0.0246        
417 TSG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0557640 21171 KM 9, IWO ROAD, IBADAN 132.7600   7,762.53                              106,028,331.55             NEW COMPRESSOR FOR MANUFACTURING GLASS UBA 0.0060        
418 UNITED NIG TEXT PLC MF0654574 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET NIDB HOUSE LAGOS 132.7600   433,943.00                          106,462,274.55             3000KG BRIDAMINE ROYAL BLUE 3R UBN 0.3355        
419 UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD MF0479540 7146 1 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT OFF SURULERE 132.7600   12,884.00                            106,475,158.55             22T CHINA CLAY -IND.RAW MAT. UBN 0.0100        
420 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0560984 281837 PLOT 2, BLK G, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO 132.7600   72,759.00 106,547,917.55             6 COROLLA TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLES UTB 0.0562        
421 PROMASIDOR NIG LTD MF 0178357 203123 23 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.7600   1,045,800.00                       107,593,717.55             504MTS OF COWBELL INSTANT MILK POWDER WEMA 0.8085        
422 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0560995 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.7600   1,300,300.00                       108,894,017.55             85UNITS OF HILUX TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLES WEMA 1.0052        
423 ALF-WILLIAMS IND. LTD  MF 0598741 159616 118/120 BROAD STREET, MARINA, LAGOS. 132.7600   2,000.00                              108,896,017.55             JINCHENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD CONDITION ZENITH 0.0015        
424 BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LTD. MF 0595930 79604 523 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,SHOGUNLE-OSHODI LAGOS 132.7600   500,000.00                          109,396,017.55             ALUMINIUM ROLLED BUT NOT FURTHER WORKED ZENITH 0.3865        
425 DE-SEARS PHARMA AND CHEM. LTD MF0642326 107864 29, ISAAC JOHN STREET,GRA ,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.7600   34,931.27                            109,430,948.82             PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS -MENTHODEX COUGH SYRUP ZENITH 0.0270        
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426 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0454308 400780  311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.7600   97,447.50                            109,528,396.32             MILK ZENITH 0.0753        
427 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0454306 400780  311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.7600   250,356.00                          109,778,752.32             ELECTRONICS- REFRIGERATORS, AUDIO SETS, VIDEO SETS ZENITH 0.1935        
428 GLOBE PACKAGING IND. LTD MF0598848 31561 11, JOHNSON STR ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.7600   76,669.51                            109,855,421.83             FLEXIBLE PACKAGING MATERIALS(LAMINATED WRAPPERS) ZENITH 0.0593        
429 GO-FORTH ASSOCIATES LIMITED. MF0075277 138258 2, EKPENYONG USUNG URUN STREET.,UYO,AKWA IBOM 132.7600   2,740.00                              109,858,161.83             PUR. OF 20 UNITS OF WATER FILTER ZENITH 0.0021        
430 INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0093902 375429 3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.7600   14,950.50                            109,873,112.33             AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY CORN GRINDING MILLS AND SPARESZENITH 0.0116        
431 KEMFRED INDUSTRIAL LIMITED . MF0508528 270078 52 OBUN EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.7600   14,700.00                            109,887,812.33             P.V.C. GLOBE  TAPE (BLACK COLOR) ZENITH 0.0114        
432 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0554669 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEM 132.7600   100,200.00                          109,988,012.33             PP HOMO INJECTION FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING ZENITH 0.0775        
433 KOTIMPEX LIMITED MF 0508427 376003 3, ABIODUN SADIKU STREET, DOPEMU ADEALU B/STOP 132.7600   6,585.00                              109,994,597.33             MOULDING PLASTER (CALCIUM SULPHATE AND SILICA) FOR SUS ZENITH 0.0051        
434 LEVENTIS FOODS LTD. MF 0687071 358599  IDDO HOUSE,IDDO,LAGOS 132.7600   41,112.20                            110,035,709.53             NEW SPARE PARTS FOR BAKERY MACHINERY-BREAD PAN ZENITH 0.0318        
435 MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0601753 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGOS 132.7600   19,702.00                            110,055,411.53             ACCESSORIES FOR DATA PROCESSING MACHINE ZENITH 0.0152        
436 MOBIL OIL NIGERIA PLC MF0598517 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND,  LAGOS 132.7600   2,167,800.15                       112,223,211.68             12,100MT OF AVIATION FUEL- JET A1 ZENITH 1.6758        
437 MTN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0557393 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS,30 AFRIBANK ST,VI,LAGOS 132.7600   10,481,798.14                     122,705,009.82             TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT-5 STRAND ELECTRIC WIRE FEZENITH 8.1031        
438 OAKMAN NIG LTD MF0552855 311689 8 ASA RD,ABA,ABIA STATE 132.7600   98,000.00                            122,803,009.82             SODA ASH LIGHT-RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0758        
439 OLASIMBO AND COMPANY LTD. MF0553306 68545 76 M K O ABIOLA  WAY  RING ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 132.7600   460,800.00                          123,263,809.82             NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION MODEL AX100ZENITH 0.3562        
440 PACTUAL BUSINESS LIMITED MF0176719 336787 6A, MAINLAND WAY,  DOLPHIN ESTATE,IKOYI,LAGOS 132.7600   40,000.00                            123,303,809.82             WOOD FREE BOND PAPER ZENITH 0.0309        
441 PROGRESS INT'L RESOURCES LTD. MF 0449000 449158  33 DOHERTY STREET, LAGOS ISLAND 132.7600   127,251.20                          123,431,061.02             SMA BABY MILK ZENITH 0.0984        
442 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0451117 290623 44 DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.7600   112,098.00                          123,543,159.02             INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS- TOLUENE, XYLENE ZENITH 0.0867        
443 S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0555359 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 132.7600   92,726.12                            123,635,885.14             CHEMICALS - SILICATE 300MTS ZENITH 0.0717        
444 SAN TRUST VENTURES LTD MF 0641504 249274 7 MASSEY STREET,L/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.7600   22,140.00                            123,658,025.14             WRITING PAPERS IN SHEETS ZENITH 0.0171        
445 SAN TRUST VENTURES LTD MF 0642381 249274 7 MASSEY STREET,L/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.7600   30,800.00                            123,688,825.14             WHITE MANILA BOARD IN SHEETS ZENITH 0.0238        
446 SILKROAD LIMITED MF0643301 486274 64, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA ,LAGOS 132.7600   4,280.00                              123,693,105.14             POLYSTER/SYNTHETHIC  HAIR GOODS ZENITH 0.0033        
447 STEEL WORKS LIMITED MF0553731 3374 PLOTS 4, 5 & 6 FIRST ROAD ,OLUYOLE IND ESTATE,IBAD 132.7600   40,307.30                            123,733,412.44             INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-HAFELE PARTS(20,000PCS ,262.54.50ZENITH 0.0312        
448 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0455272 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO-APAPA EXPRESSWAY, OSHOD 132.7600   704,818.50                          124,438,230.94             40 UNITS AVENSIS TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLES. ZENITH 0.5449        
449 UC INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD MF0637193 354407 28 HOLLOWAY STREET, OKE-ARIN,LAGOS 132.7600   100,000.00                          124,538,230.94             MOSQUITO NET, FRY PAN SETS 8" 10" 12" ZENITH 0.0773        
450 UC INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD MF0637914 354407 28 HOLLOWAY STREET, OKE-ARIN,LAGOS 132.7600   350,000.00                          124,888,230.94             TIGER GENERATOR TG 950 DC 650 VA ZENITH 0.2706        
451 WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIG) LTD. . MF 0452988 113254 77/79  ERIC MOORE ROAD,SURULERE,LAGOS STATE. 132.7600   136,000.00                          125,024,230.94             CKD COMPONENTS FOR MOTORCYCLES ZENITH 0.1051        
452 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054213 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.7500   448.38                                 125,024,679.32             SITA EQUANT CHARGES AUGUST 2003 ACB 0.0003        
453 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054215 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.7500   448.37                                 125,025,127.69             SITA EQUANT CHARGES FOR DEC 2003 ACB 0.0003        
454 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054217 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.7500   448.39                                 125,025,576.08             SITA EQUANT CHARGES FOR NOV  2003 ACB 0.0003        
455 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054214 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.7500   207.50                                 125,025,783.58             FINANCIAL SERVICES(SWIFT) ACB 0.0002        
456 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054216 RC453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.7500   88.34                                   125,025,871.92             SWIFT NET INTERFACE ACB 0.0001        
457 WESTERN METAL PROUCTS COMPANYMF0557197 25381 18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.7500   177,377.54                          125,203,249.46             ZINC ALLOY ACCESS 0.1371        
458 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468910 RC3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA-LAGOS 132.7500   58,089.13                            125,261,338.59             WIRING ACCESSORIES(FRONTPLATES/MODULES) AFRI 0.0449        
459 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0544760 RC3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA-LAGOS 132.7500   30,387.43                            125,291,726.02             FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENTS AFRI 0.0235        
460 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY (NIG) LTDMF0493316 RC28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE  ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.7500   82,808.00                            125,374,534.02             CKD COMPONENTS FOR BICYCLE ASSURANCE 0.0640        
461 EXCELL (NIG) LTD MF0475883 RC102718 30 JAMES ROBERTSON STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.7500   7,500.00                              125,382,034.02             POLISHED MARBLE SLABS ASSURANCE 0.0058        
462 GENURITY LIMITED MF0492109 RC470414 7 BIMBO AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.7500   342,630.00                          125,724,664.02             USED MOTORCYCLES ASSURANCE 0.2649        
463 INTERIOR WOODWORK LIMITED MF0423895 RC356949 PLOT 202 FORT LAMMY STREET, ZONE 6, WUSE, ABUJA 132.7500   13,076.40                            125,737,740.42             MELAMINE FACED CHIPBOARD ASSURANCE 0.0101        
464 LMDA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0320766 RC33927 45 OJO GIWA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, JANKARA, IDUMAGB 132.7500   35,291.81                            125,773,032.23             INDUSTRIAL SEWINMG MACHINES ASSURANCE 0.0273        
465 NSK GLOBAL CONCEPTS LTD MF0547174 RC462020 BLOCK 4 HOUSE 3A HOWSON WRIGHT ESTATE, OJOTA 132.7500   45,600.00                            125,818,632.23             PRINTING MACHINE AND ACCESSORIES ASSURANCE 0.0352        
466 OLUBAYO NIG. LTD MF0547194 RC336158 66, PALM AVENUE, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.7500   33,200.00                            125,851,832.23             MANILLA BOARD ASSURANCE 0.0257        
467 RCN NETWORKS LTD AA0646693 RC439720 12C OKO AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.7500   2,000,000.00                       127,851,832.23             IMPORT/ REPAIR AND SERVICING OF MILITARY COMMUNICATION ASSURANCE 1.5460        
468 WHOLESALERS INVESTMENTS LTD MF0492115 RC341832 24 IYANO ISALE STREET, LAGOS 132.7500   426,710.00                          128,278,542.23             USED VEHICLES (NISSAN PATHFINDER) ASSURANCE 0.3298        
469 CHARLESCO (W.A) LTD MF0364413 43958 90, WARRI/SAPELE ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE 132.7500   130,000.00 128,408,542.23             PRILLED UREA N-46 PERCENT(AGRICULTURAL GRADE) BROAD 0.1005        
470 Crown Flour Mills Ltd MF 0321554 RC 8575 Tin Can Island Port , Gate No. 2, Behind Berth No. 1, Tin C 132.7500   827,150.00                          129,235,692.23             Hard Red Winter Wheat Capital 0.6394        
471 Total Nig Plc    MF 03563891 RC 1396 Total House, 4 Afribank Street,Victoria Island, Lagos 132.7500   257,853.18                          129,493,545.41             Lubricants Capital 0.1993        
472 JOF NIGERIA LIMITED MF0732871 RC217096 16/18 OYEFESO STREET, OBANIKORO, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.7500   95,643.00                            129,589,188.41             99MT MALT EXTRACT CHARTERED 0.0739        
473 LUKE OKONKWO AA1415791 A0375249 3, SUMBO JIBOWU STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.7500   2,000.00                              129,591,188.41             PTA CHARTERED 0.0015        
474 MILAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0686846 RC43724 52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.7500   1,520,000.00                       131,111,188.41             REFINED SUGAR CHARTERED 1.1750        
475 EDDYBROS. ENT. NIG. LTD. MF-0649161 RC115,910 B9-10 ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO, LAGOS. 132.7500   147,570.00 131,258,758.41             PURCHASE OF VARIOUS GENERATORS DBL 0.1141        
476 EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS  LTD MF-0528454 RC 459802 53,IDU GANRAN STREET OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE  LAG 132.7500   28,806.00 131,287,564.41             PLANT & MACHINERY FOR PRINTING AND CARTON MAKING PROJDBL 0.0223        
477 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF-0590402 RC-134615 PLOT 4, BLK F 159/161 LADIPO STREET,MUSHIN LAGOS 132.7500   73,100.00 131,360,664.41             85MT OF POLYVINYL CHLORIDE DBL 0.0565        
478 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF-0589033 RC-134615 PLOT 4, BLK F 159/161 LADIPO STREET,MUSHIN LAGOS 132.7500   165,000.00 131,525,664.41             100MT OF TDI DBL 0.1275        
479 ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS MF-05890214 RC 21386 KM 16, OLD LAGOS ROAD, ALOMAJA, IBADAN 132.7500   217,500.00 131,743,164.41             COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET IN COIL DBL 0.1681        
480 TOTAL NIG PLC MF 0562119 RC 1396 4, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.7500   37,187.46 131,780,351.87             VARIOUS ENGINE OIL /LUBRICANTS DBL 0.0287        
481 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPNAY  (NIGERMF-0648023 RC 11330 PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKE 132.7500   40,064.00 131,820,415.87             16 METRIC TONNES OF ANHYDROUS MILK FAT 99.8% MILK FAT DBL 0.0310        
482 OMOWOOD MF- 0179401 RC 157591 18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.7500   518,220.00 132,338,635.87             549MT OF ADHESIVE (ARTIFICIAL RESIONS) FOR PLYWOOD PRODDBL 0.4006        
483 BEST ALUMINIUM (MFG) COMPANY LIMMF 0473988 RC96877 85 ABA ROAD PORT HARCOURT 132.7500   240,000.00                          132,578,635.87             ALUMINIUM COIL ECO 0.1855        
484 STANDARD FLOUR MILLS MF0291429 RC50325 15 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.7500   30,094.08                            132,608,729.95             INDUSTRIAL SERVING HEAD AND SPARE PARTS ECO 0.0233        
485 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0584299 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGO 132.7500   167,265.00                          132,775,994.95             RAW MATERIAL (HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE) / PF-150 EQUITY 0.1293        
486 ABROAD & BROTHERS NIGERIA LIMITEMF0529658 4141195 BLOCK 26 NO 27 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO 132.7500   9,490.00                              132,785,484.95             ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - ELECTRICAL SWITCHES & SOCKETSETB 0.0073        
487 CONOIL PLC MF0530337 7288 BULL PLAZA 38/39 MARINA LAGOS 132.7500   1,290,977.90                       134,076,462.85             979.363MT BULK HEXANE, 429.072MT ISO PROPYL ALCOHOL, 595. ETB 0.9979        
488 FATINA PHARMACY LIMITED AA0316686 53094 62 ABA-OWERRI ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 132.7500   6,261.35                              134,082,724.20             SCHOOL FEES ETB 0.0048        
489 NEW HEALTHWAY COMPANY LIMITED MF0530500 1094413 KM 22BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY AJANGBADI LAGOS 132.7500   64,350.00                            134,147,074.20             PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL (IPA) ETB 0.0497        
490 OLIVES CREATION LIMITED MF0529483 136918 5TH AVENUE A CLOSE HOUSE 2 FESTAC TOWN LAGOS 132.7500   36,864.80                            134,183,939.00             ELECTRIC STOVE ETB 0.0285        
491 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0267034 9354 47-57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.7500   78,314.80                            134,262,253.80             RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARMACEUTICALS - LEVAMISOLE HCL BP ETB 0.0605        
492 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA MF0694006 6508 1 AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.7500   127,932.56                          134,390,186.36             COPIER, MULTI FUNCTION PRINTER, DOCUMENT FEEDER FBN 0.0989        
493 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0651171 8575 20 NORTH AVENUE APAPA 132.7500   932,000.00                          135,322,186.36             4000000 MT HARD RED WINTER WHEAT FBN 0.7204        
494 DANA MOTORS LTD MF 0269330 294984 54 MARINA, LAGOS 132.7500   892,482.68                          136,214,669.04             IMPORTATION OF RIO & OPIRUS KIA CARS FBN 0.6899        
495 DUNLOP NIGERIA  PLC MF 694390 2736  OBA AKRAN AVENEUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.7500   14,326.00                            136,228,995.04             WHOLE TYRE RECLAIM (DUNLOP CODE 110E) FBN 0.0111        
496 DUNLOP NIGERIA  PLC MF 694095 2736  OBA AKRAN AVENEUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.7500   95,626.56                            136,324,621.60             NYLON FIBRE DIPPED FBN 0.0739        
497 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0694360 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI  LAGOS 132.7500   1,579,914.06                       137,904,535.66             INSTANT FULL CREAM MILKPEAK, SWEETENED CONDENSED FULFBN 1.2213        
498 ECAS TELECOMM. & SYSTEMS LIMITEDMF0457925 RC 263935      ECAS TELECOMM. & SYSTEMS LIMITED 12, OLOGUN AG 132.7500   33850 137,938,385.66             TO PURCHASE ANTENNA FCMB 0.0262        
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499 ECAS TELECOMM. & SYSTEMS LIMITEDMF0615312 RC 263935      ECAS TELECOMM. & SYSTEMS LIMITED 12, OLOGUN AG 132.7500   509000 138,447,385.66             TO PURCHASE SCRATCH CARDS FCMB 0.3935        
500 Eboh Brothers & Co. Ltd. MF 0550608 300522 28, Market Street, Ebutte Metta, Lagos. 132.7500   340,100.00                          138,787,485.66             950 units CKD COMPONENTS FOR SKYGO MOTORCYCLES FIDELITY 0.2629        
501 FIDELITY BANK PLC. AA 1418651 103,022            2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.7500   1,179.09                              138,788,664.75             SWIFT CHARGE FIDELITY 0.0009        
502 OKOGBUE GODFREY AA 1418224 A 0906450 13 BIADUO STREET, OFF KEFFI STREET, IKOYI. 132.7500   10,030.00                            138,798,694.75             SCHOOL FEES FIDELITY 0.0078        
503 Tonymace International Ltd MF 0699020 219,964            55, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.7500   384,000.00                          139,182,694.75             1200 SETS JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITIONS FIDELITY 0.2968        
504 DARSEF ENT LTD MF0591514 220179 PLOT H ILUPEJU IND ESTATES ILUPEJU 132.7500   73,500.00                            139,256,194.75             PRINTING PAPERS IN REELS GLOBAL 0.0568        
505 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0686227 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.7500   50,500.00                            139,306,694.75             RESIMENE 747 GUARANTY 0.0390        
506 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0576029 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.7500   70,500.00                            139,377,194.75             URACROSS XP 370 GUARANTY 0.0545        
507 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0686712 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.7500   12,900.00                            139,390,094.75             PERKASIL GUARANTY 0.0100        
508 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0686720 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.7500   74,400.00                            139,464,494.75             ACRYLIC RESIN-CARBOPOL GUARANTY 0.0575        
509 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0686703 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.7500   14,570.00                            139,479,064.75             PKWF 28/31 AP70 GUARANTY 0.0113        
510 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0686735 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.7500   21,120.00                            139,500,184.75             TEXANOL GUARANTY 0.0163        
511 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0686729 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.7500   131,480.00                          139,631,664.75             BERMOCOLL CST 423 GUARANTY 0.1016        
512 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0686708 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.7500   41,400.00                            139,673,064.75             ACRYLIC-URACRON CY 433 GUARANTY 0.0320        
513 EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0576027 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.7500   262,035.00                          139,935,099.75             ELECTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE GUARANTY 0.2026        
514 MILAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0610141 43724 52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.7500   863,500.00                          140,798,599.75             IMPORTATION OF PRILLED UREA & NPK GUARANTY 0.6675        
515 MILAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0610142 43724 52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.7500   646,500.00                          141,445,099.75             IMPORTATION OF INDIAN RICE GUARANTY 0.4997        
516 IBETO PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LMF 0640392 RC 300607 4A ADEOLA HOPWELL STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO 132.7500   140,811.40                          141,585,911.15             RAW MATERIAL - BRIGHT STOCKS AND SOLVENT NEUTRAL GUARDIAN 0.1088        
517 OLYMPIC INKS LTD MF0308000 RC133210 4 DABARA STREET OLOWOGBOWO LAGOS 132.7500   41,364.00 141,627,275.15             POLYESTER RESIN GULF 0.0320        
518 OLYMPIC INKS LTD MF0540259 RC133210 4 DABARA STREET OLOWOGBOWO LAGOS 132.7500   55,576.32 141,682,851.47             EPOXY RESIN GULF 0.0430        
519 SALIENT RUBBER PRODUCTS LTD MF0540257 RC68361 4 DABARA STREET OLOWOGBOWO LAGOS 132.7500   118,062.00 141,800,913.47             PVC RESIN GULF 0.0913        
520 SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0605809 RC 258847 59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULETE LAGOS 132.7500   68,406.94                            141,869,320.41             BRONZE FLOAT GLASS HABIB 0.0529        
521 E D & F MAN NIGERIA LTD MF0156630 69058 5/7 KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAG 132.7500   2,000,000.00 143,869,320.41             14,000 METRIC TONS OF BRAZILIAN GRANULATED SUGAR FOR INIBTC 1.5460        
522 IBTC ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED AA0833952 125097 IBTC PLACE, WALTER CARRINGTON CRESCENT, VICTO 132.7500   140,492.16 144,009,812.57             REPATRIATION OF PROCEEDS ON SALE OF NIGERIAN BOTTLING IBTC 0.1086        
523 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF0671204 495141 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL EST 132.7500   168,388.75 144,178,201.32             REFRIGERANT DRYER, 1ST STAGE FILTER - FOR LOCAL MANUFA IBTC 0.1302        
524 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIGERIMF0648025 11330 PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKE 132.7500   242,208.00 144,420,409.32             96 METRIC TONNES OF ILEX 128 INSTANT WHOLE MILK POWDER IBTC 0.1872        
525 VIRASUM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0563471 RC 25980 PLOT NO 4C  BLK H ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME APAPA 132.7500   68,451.61                            144,488,860.93             COMMERCIALVEHICLES TYRES INMB 0.0529        
526 VIRASUM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0563470 RC 25980 PLOT NO 4C  BLK H ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME APAPA 132.7500   69,513.07                            144,558,374.00             REINFORCED NYLON CHORD TYRES INMB 0.0537        
527 GOODYEAR ENGINEERING MF0052887 77194 20,OROYINYIN STREET,3RD FLOOR,LAGOS 132.7500   63,100.00                            144,621,474.00             2,950 CTNS DOOR LOCKS INTERCONT. 0.0488        
528 KEMESCO ENTERPRISES MF0648228 LAZ136515 13/15 ASHOGBON STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.7500   4,826.00                              144,626,300.00             SPARE PARTS AND 1,780 PCS WALL LAMP MODELS INTERCONT. 0.0037        
529 MARC AND MEI (NIG.) LTD. MF0295446 110042 42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.7500   294,700.00                          144,921,000.00             VEDAN BRAND MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE SMALL CRYSTAL 3GX INTERCONT. 0.2278        
530 NUEL AUTO DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED MF0531590 134070 362,IKORODU ROAD,MARYLAND,IKEJA 132.7500   2,277,127.47                       147,198,127.47             NEW MAZDA E2000CE 15 SEATER BUS INTERCONT. 1.7602        
531 WEST AFRICAN MILK COMPANY NIG.PLMF0648024 11330 PLOT 7A,ACME ROAD,OGBA IND.ESTATE,IKEJA 132.7500   360,576.00                          147,558,703.47             144 METRIC TONNES OF AHYDROUS MILK FAT 99.8% INTERCONT. 0.2787        
532 AYORINDE EKUNDAYO OLUROTIMI AA 0530505 A 0188665 3 LADOKE AKINTOLA STR G.R.A. IKEJA. 132.7500   2,000.00                              147,560,703.47             PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0015        
533 OVERSEAS MERCANTILE & MANUFACTMF0225644 RC12256 17/18 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE STREET, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.7500   49,331.38                            147,610,034.85             100 METRIC TONS OF SEMI CHEMICAL FLUTTING IN REELS METRO 0.0381        
534 OVERSEAS MERCANTILE & MANUFACTMF0210281 RC12256 17/18 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE STREET, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.7500   21,976.50                            147,632,011.35             30 METRIC TONS OF WHITE TO KRAFT LINER BOARD IN REELS METRO 0.0170        
535 HEIDELBERG NIGERIA LTD MF 0391130 339458 38/40 ASSOCIATION AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.7500                                 36,999.09 147,669,010.44             HIGH SPEED PAPER CUTTING MACHINE MIBL 0.0286        
536 MARINA INTERNATIONAL BANK LTD AA1011863 143447 10, AMODU OJIKUTU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.7500                                   9,268.36 147,678,278.80             PAYMENT OF SWIFT  SERVICES MIBL 0.0072        
537 PLANET PRESS LIMITED MF 0241959 406638 443 BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY, ALAKIJA B/STOP, LAGOS 132.7500                               597,780.00 148,276,058.80             POST PRESS EQUIPMENT: EUROBIND,AUTOMATED THREE KNIFE MIBL 0.4621        
538 TALENT ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD MF 0450321 180501 7B NATIONAL SUPPLY ROAD, TRANS AMADI LAYOUT, 132.7500                                 22,876.00 148,298,934.80             FIRE ALARM & SUPPRESSION PANELS, DETECTORS AND ACCESSMIBL 0.0177        
539 TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD MF 0068917 281837 PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD, ISOLO, LAGO 132.7500                                 40,634.26 148,339,569.06             TO PURCHASE 1 UNIT OF TOYOTA LAND CRUISER MIBL 0.0314        
540 CONTINENTAL AGRIC EQUIPMENTS MF0196235 71497 53 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE,     132.7500                                 8,350.00 148,347,919.06             AGRICULTURAL DIESEL ENGINES MODELS 165F, S195ND AND N.I.B 0.0065        
541 EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTD. MF0485903 459802 53 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE,     132.7500                               10,200.00 148,358,119.06             WHITE LINED PRINTING BOARD N.I.B 0.0079        
542 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LTD MF0488329 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I LAGOS     132.7500                             381,651.38 148,739,770.44             NEW MITSUBISHI VEHICLES-L200 DOUBLE AND SINGLE CABIN N.I.B 0.2950        
543 NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AA0934161 GOVT ELECTRICITY HEAD QUARTERS, PLOT 1071, AREA 3     132.7500                          2,727,751.96 151,467,522.40             PAYMENT FOR CAPACITY CHARGES IFO AES NIGERIA BARGE N.I.B 2.1086        
544 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0557337 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA     132.7500                               45,074.37 151,512,596.76             MIDI TOPSHEET FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0348        
545 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0557336 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA     132.7500                               41,419.97 151,554,016.73             POLYETHYLENE BACKSHEET FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0320        
546 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0557133 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA     132.7500                               19,346.33 151,573,363.06             WAIST SHIELD FILMGREEN FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0150        
547 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0557317 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA     132.7500                               11,341.77 151,584,704.82             TISSUE IN JUMBO ROLLS FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0088        
548 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0557289 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA     132.7500                               25,974.80 151,610,679.63             LUNTACK D3151 ZEROPACK AND LUNATACK D3151 ZEROPACK N.I.B 0.0201        
549 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0557121 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA     132.7500                               10,061.51 151,620,741.14             BOESON TRENNWAX SOLID 200S FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0078        
550 GMT Nigeria Limited MF0694351 RC333700 14, Gerrard Road, Ikoyi, Lagos 132.7500   14,402.85 151,635,143.99             3 - CRWS Satchet Foil - 400G NAMBL 0.0111        
551 A DIFFERENT WORLD LIMITED MF0541875 RC181290 75, OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.7500   9,768.20 151,644,912.19             CHILREN'S TOYS NBM 0.0076        
552 AKANDE AFOLABI AA1056051 A0626856 10, ONATORO LANE SURULERE LAGOS 132.7500   2,000.00 151,646,912.19             SCHOOL FEES NBM 0.0015        
553 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LIMITED MF0541862 RC20770 65A, OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.7500   8,630.00 151,655,542.19             MIXTURES OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTSANCES NBM 0.0067        
554 CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF00676654 RC146397 27A, FATAI ATERE WAY MUSHIN LAGOS 132.7500   6,400.00 151,661,942.19             INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL: ARTIFICIAL RESIN NBM 0.0049        
555 SARA FOODS LIMITED M0315919 RC435378 184/185, HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI LAGOS 132.7500   59,194.44 151,721,136.63             LAMINATED WRAPPER NBM 0.0458        
556 SOSACO  NIGERIA LIMITED MF0444586 RC347146 86A, ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.7500   24,656.00 151,745,792.63             MAYONNAISE NBM 0.0191        
557 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0582903 RC1396 4 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.7500   783,939.94 152,529,732.57             TOKHEIM DISPENSERS - MACHINERY PARTS OCEANIC 0.6060        
558 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0582904 RC1396 4 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.7500   95,324.55 152,625,057.12             VARIOUS LUBRICANTING  OIL OCEANIC 0.0737        
559 CENTURY POLYESTER PLC MF 0546964 83211 PLT 64 IKORODU IND. EST. IKORODU 132.7500   25,000.00                            152,650,057.12             POLYESTER CHIPS WITH POLYETHYLENE BASE REGENT 0.0193        
560 M.B.YUSUF & SONS INT'L LTD MF 0546182 71510 15 OREGUN ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.7500   158,114.00                          152,808,171.12             MACHINERY- OIL EXPELLER WITH HEATING COOKER REGENT 0.1222        
561 M.B.YUSUF & SONS INT'L LTD MF 0546183 71510 15 OREGUN ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.7500   49,250.00                            152,857,421.12             STEAM BOILER FITTED WITH BURNER REGENT 0.0381        
562 TECO LIMITED MF 0546177 32430 29 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO RD, IKEJA,LAGOS 132.7500   25,925.56                            152,883,346.68             NEW ELECTRIC MOTORS AND HRC COUPLINGS REGENT 0.0200        
563 STANDARD TRUST BANK PLC AA0522152 RC146695 PLOT 1662 OYIN JOLAYEMI ST, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.7500   8,354.00                              152,891,700.68             PAYMENT FOR SOFTWARE IMPLEMENTATION STB 0.0065        
564 DE UNITED FOODS INIDUSTRIES LIMITEMF0686956 229723 11A OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.7500   112,689.64                          153,004,390.32             IMPORTATION OF SEASONING POWDER STD. CHRTD. 0.0871        
565 DE UNITED FOODS INIDUSTRIES LIMITEMF0686957 229723 11A OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.7500   27,634.00                            153,032,024.32             IMPORTATION OF NODDLE WRAPPER STD. CHRTD. 0.0214        
566 ADAOBI NIGERIA LTD MF0426135 29228 KM 11.5 OLD ABA/OWERRI ROAD OSISIOMA ABA 132.7500   171,900.00                          153,203,924.32             HDPE RESINS UBA 0.1329        
567 PZ INDUSTRIES NIGERIA PLC MF0671122 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.7500   24,020.09                            153,227,944.41             HYDRATED SILICA (163) AND (113) UBA 0.0186        
568 AGRO ALLIED DEV ENT LTD MF0479797 94859 12B AKIN OLUGBADE STREET V/I LAGOS 132.7500   675,000.00                          153,902,944.41             2900M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH ASSORTED SPECIES UBN 0.5218        
569 GUINNESS NIG PLC MF0179241 771 24, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA 132.7500   5,908,387.21                       159,811,331.62             ODORIFEROUS BLEND BLACK UBN 4.5672        
570 TEXACO NIG PLC MF0477619 6442 NO.8 MACARTY STREET, LAGOS 132.7500   7,405,477.87                       167,216,809.49             REFINED PETROLEUM PRODUCT UBN 5.7245        
571 BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LIMITED MF0621862 323069 53, LAWSON STREET, LAGOS 132.7500   9,274.19 167,226,083.68             1,000 KG OF ODORIFEROUS AS RAW MATERIALS UTB 0.0072        
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572 ASHMINA LIMITED MF 0400218 32831 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.7500   76,073.71 167,302,157.39             879,300SETS OF INTRAVENOUS BAGS AND STOPPERS WEMA 0.0588        
573 GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0611388 38910 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.7500   245,700.00                          167,547,857.39             270MTS OF POLYVINYL CHLORIDE RESIN LS 100 WEMA 0.1899        
574 GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0611389 38910 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.7500   34,790.00                            167,582,647.39             35.5MTS OF POLYETHYLENE WEMA 0.0269        
575 VIP MERCHANDISE ENT LTD MF 0611416 387628 KM 38 ABEOKUTA ROAD OTTO AWORI OTTA 132.7500   138,500.00                          167,721,147.39             400SETS OF CDK COMPONENT FOR LIFAN MOTORCYCLE LF125-5 WEMA 0.1071        
576 ALH. SALE ALI NAGERO & SONS LTD . MF0552191 133866 75,NAIBAWA QTRS, ZARIA ROAD,KANO,KANO STATE 132.7500   285,822.00                          168,006,969.39             TRAILER/TRUCKS-ALUMI, ELLIPTICAL, NON INS. ZENITH 0.2209        
577 ALLISON FISHERIES LIMITED . MF0566707 51318 53 MALU SIDING ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.7500   89,040.00                            168,096,009.39             SABALO FISH EVISCERATED ZENITH 0.0688        
578 CADBURY NIG. PLC . MF 0601532 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE RD,AGIDINGBI,LAGOS 132.7500   1.73                                     168,096,011.12             ALUMINIUM FOIL FOR STICK CHOCKI 10G ZENITH 0.0000        
579 CONVERSIONS NIG. LTD MF0508602 35709 7TH MILE,OLD ABA OWERRI ROAD,OSSISIOMA,ABA,AB 132.7500   36,577.28                            168,132,588.40             RAW MATERIAL-JUMBO ROLLS TISSUE H.S CODE 4803.1100 ZENITH 0.0283        
580 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0101114 213410 5 OLOROGUN STREET IDUMOTA  LAGOS 132.7500   100,000.00                          168,232,588.40             PHARMACEUTICALS- CROVILOX AND GEEMOX ZENITH 0.0773        
581 DRACO ASSOCIATES MF0643253 180721 1 GILL STREET FEGGE ONITSHA,ANAMBRA STATE 132.7500   416,000.00                          168,648,588.40             5200 BAGS OF STOCKFISH ZENITH 0.3216        
582 DYECHEM NIG LTD MF0598570 121306 5 ADE OJO ST ,OFF ADENIYI JONES,ALLEN AVE,IKEJA,L 132.7500   21,750.00                            168,670,338.40             3000 KILOS OF BRONZE POWDER-RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0168        
583 IKOSI VENTURES LTD. MF0554056 73399 32, ABA JOHNSON CRESCENT, IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.7500   19,647.00                            168,689,985.40             STOCKLET PRINTING PAPER & BOARD IN SHEETS ZENITH 0.0152        
584 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0644701 177134 16  KOFO  ABAYOMI  STREET V.ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.7500   62,650.00                            168,752,635.40             INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY-SEALING AND CUTTING MACHINE ZENITH 0.0484        
585 JUSTEEN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0643865 218824  57, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.7500   26,933.00                            168,779,568.40             PHARMACEUTICALS- ONECEF INJECTION AND ZETAX INJECTION ZENITH 0.0208        
586 LAKMANS METAL INDUSTRIES NIG. LTDMF 0462374 69102 PLOT 2 BLOCK D SHED 1 ISOLO EXPRESSWAY ISOLO L 132.7500   21,820.00                            168,801,388.40             INDUSTRIAL LATHE MACHINE AND ACCESSORIES ZENITH 0.0169        
587 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF0648026 11330 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA LAG 132.7500   734,080.00                          169,535,468.40             320 METRIC TONNES OF SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.5674        
588 WESTERN METAL PROD. CO. LTD. MF 0557182 25381 18 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA SCHEME IKEJA,LAGOS 132.7500   2,197,372.50                       171,732,840.90             2915.41MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS ZENITH 1.6986        

171,732,840.90            132.8131    
B. UNSUCCESSFUL  BIDS

589 INSIS LIMITED MF0444359 RC291160 3, ARE AVENUE BODIJA IBADAN 132.7200   82,948.00 171,815,788.90             AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDE: RAVAGE 276 GSL NBM 5
590 SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0280837 123039 D114 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V/ISLAND 132.7000   276,244.00                          172,092,032.90             RAW MAT. ARTIFICIAL RESIN LLDPE GRADE REGENT 5
591 TEXACO NIGERIA PLC . MF 0453025 6442 8, MACARTHY STREET,ONIKAN,LAGOS 132.6500   5,844,759.45                       177,936,792.35             15000MT  JET -A-1(AVIATION FUEL), REFINED PETROLEUM PRODUZENITH 5
592 CFAO NIG PLC MF 0637764 6508 71/72 ADENIJI ADELE,L/ISLAND,LAGOS 132.5000   149,814.10                          178,086,606.45             EVAPORATED & INSTANT POWDER MILK ZENITH 5
593 NIG. BOTTLING CO. PLC MF04694051 MF0694051 NBC HOUSE EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.0000   45.95                                   178,086,652.40             OFF-SHORE CHARGES AFR 5
594 SPINTEX MILLS NIG LTD MF0469329 RC6864 PLOT 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE S/LERE LAGO 132.0000     208.04                                   178,086,860.44              OFF-SHORE CHARGES AFR 5
595 DOLU SEGUN & CO. AA1317382 A0950811 7, OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVENUE, OBANIKORO LAGOS 132.0000     3,500.00                                178,090,360.44              SCHOOL FEES PART PAYMENT AFRI 5
596 DOLU SEGUN & CO. AA1317383 A0950811 7, OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVENUE, OBANIKORO LAGOS 132.0000     700.00                                   178,091,060.44              SCHOOL FEES PART PAYMENT AFRI 5
597 ISOGLASS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0214707 RC30315 PLOT 17, BLOCK E, OLUYOLE EST., IBADAN ,OYO STATE 132.0000     848.23                                   178,091,908.67              OFF-SHORE CHARGES AFRI 5

6,359,067.77                  
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

598 AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF0604461 2078 104/106 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0000   85,179.03                            178,177,087.70             PLUG IN UNIT FOR EXP TURBINE ETB 15 M48 UBA 1
599 CELPLAS INDUSTRIES MF0495928 RC 146397 27A FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS 132.8000   20,295.00                            178,197,382.70             BUCKET,BASIN,TIFFIN(OVAL),DRUM,BASKET,GLASS,PLATE,TABL TRUST 1
600 CHANRAI NIGERIA LIMITED AA0939331 825 8A, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, LAGOS 132.8000   26,242.55                            178,223,625.25             PAYMENT FOR 2003 DIVIDEND UBA 1
601 CHRIS EJIK PHARMA & DRUGS MF0171417 RC103810 3,OJE IMIANVAN STREET ,OFF OREGUN ROAD IKEJA 132.8000   128,000.00 178,351,625.25             PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS PLATINUM 1
602 CTEES AND CO (NIG) LTD MF0658622 RC243385 23,AJASA STREET,ONIKAN,LAGOS 133.0000   16,113.99                            178,367,739.24             DOUBLE KING POLE PRUDENT 1
603 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC AA0619043 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, P.M.B. 21079, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000   444,360.90                          178,812,100.14             TECHNICAL AID FEES AND ROYALTIES FOR THE 3RD AND 4TH QUEQUITY 1
604 GMT Nigeria Limited MF0638537 RC333700 14, Gerrard Road, Ikoyi, Lagos 132.7500   35,412.44 178,847,512.58             Machine Parts NAMBL 1
605 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0501979 771 24 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8000   5,351,505.00                       184,199,017.58             IMPORTATION OF CAPITAL AND ASSOCIATED MATERIALS FOR BESTD. CHRTD. 1
606 May & Baker Nigeria Plc MF0518596 RC558 3/5, Satara Street, Industrial Estate, Ikeja, Lagos 132.8500   80,140.00 184,279,157.58             Bronchicum, Essentiale Forte Melrosum NAMBL 1
607 MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS LAA 1294657 239630 231 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VI 132.8000   408,800.00 184,687,957.58             EXTENDED SERVICES PLAN AGREEMENT MBC 1
608 PRESCO PLC AA1367722 RC174370 KM 22, BENIN SAPELE ROAD BENIN CITY 132.7500   99,048.00 184,787,005.58             SECONDED PERSONNEL NBM 1
609 ST.GABRIEL LIMITED MF 0263743 RC 340314 133 OLD OJO ROAD OPP. FESTAC TOWN LAGOS 132.8000   15,360.00                            184,802,365.58             IND. MAT. (FIBRES) COOP 1
610 SWORD SWEET CONFEC. NIG.LTD. MF 0163520 RC 29243 POLT 6 OLUBADAN IND. ESTATE NEW IFE RD. IBADAN 132.8000   252,000.00                          185,054,365.58             OVERSEAS TRAINING FEES COOP 1
611 Total Nig Plc  AA 0981514 RC 1396 Total House, 4 Afribank Street,Victoria Island, Lagos 132.8500   1,598,956.47                       186,653,322.05             Technical Assistance / Licence Marketing Know-How And Training FCapital 1
612 VENTURES AND TRUSTS AA1388488 RC105916 5A,ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGO 133.0000   229,373.63                          186,882,695.68             INTEREST PAYMENT TO EUROPEAN INVESTMENT BANK,GERMAN PRUDENT 1
613 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LIMITED MF0541876 RC20770 65A, OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.7500   12,952.00 186,895,647.68             INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING MATERIALS NBM 2
614 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LIMITED MF0541878 RC20770 65A, OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.7500   34,552.38 186,930,200.06             INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING MATERIALS NBM 2
615 DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF0269365 294984 WEMA TOWERS 54 MARINA LAGOS 132.6600   896,049.00                          187,826,249.06             PASSENGER MOTOR VEHICLES - RIO 1.5L ETB 2
616 DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF0269353 294984 WEMA TOWERS 54 MARINA LAGOS 132.6600   145,460.00                          187,971,709.06             MOTOR CARS - RIO 1.5L ETB 2
617 DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD. MF0617965 RC48455 ELEGANZA PLAZA,1, COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA,LAGO 132.7700   63,750.00                            188,035,459.06             BICYCLE  TYRES AND TUBES EIB 2
618 DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD. MF0590918 RC48455 ELEGANZA PLAZA,1, COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA,LAGO 132.7700   48,040.00                            188,083,499.06             BICYCLE  TYRES AND TUBES-BLACK EIB 2
619 GM NIGERIA PLC MF0623712 153503 17, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8000   270,136.67                          188,353,635.73             30 UNITS ISUZU PICK UP TRUCK MODEL TFR30H-00 CKD,LHD,4X2, FBN 2
620 GM NIGERIA PLC MF0623709 153503 17, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8000   302,197.72                          188,655,833.45             30 UNITS ISUZU PICK UP TRUCK MODEL TFR30H-20 CKD,LHD,4X2, FBN 2
621 HOESCH PIPE MILLS (NIGERIA) MF0491393 13688 KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO - OTA     132.8000                               62,740.00 188,718,573.45             CHRYSOTILE FIBRES N.I.B 2
622 HOESCH PIPE MILLS (NIGERIA) MF0648032 13688 KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO - OTA     132.8000                               58,510.00 188,777,083.45             CHRYSOTILE FIBRES N.I.B 2
623 ROYAL UNITED LIMITED MF0499579 146132 PLOT 88, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.7500   191,205.00                          188,968,288.45             CONTINENTAL TYRES OF VARIOUS SIZES GUARANTY 2
624 ROYAL UNITED LIMITED MF0499559 146132 PLOT 88, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.7500   28,250.00                            188,996,538.45             CONTINENTAL TYRES OF VARIOUS SIZES GUARANTY 2
625 YUTECO FOOD NIG LTD MF0609551 164981 KM3, YANDER-GBOKO ROAD, BENUE STATE 133.0000   100,857.42                          189,097,395.87             TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS SUPPLIED IN REELGUARANTY 2
626 YUTECO FOOD NIG LTD MF0609552 164981 KM3, YANDER-GBOKO ROAD, BENUE STATE 133.0000   36,444.09                            189,133,839.96             TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS SUPPLIED IN REELGUARANTY 2
627 ARTEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF -0590980 RC 66557 A-1 EKO COURT KOFO ABAYOMI  STREET V/I LAGOS 132.7800   2,681.41 189,136,521.37             PLASTIC SHOPPING BAGS DBL 3
628 FRIGOGLASS IND. NIG LTD MF0687073 RC270208 2/4 IDDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE OYINGBO LAGOS 132.7600   35,370.76                            189,171,892.13             NEW AND COMPLETE SHOWCASE COOLERS ECO 3
629 UNION PRODUCTS LTD MF0555608 37933 PLOT 1 OLUYOLE ESTATE,RING ROAD,IBADAN,OYO STA 132.7600   16,252.00                            189,188,144.13             PLASTIC INSULATED HOT POT ZENITH 3
630 ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0509793 27322 OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE RING ROA 132.7600   69,994.66                            189,258,138.79             PRINTED PLASTIC BAGS FOR PACKAGING  CHICKENS ZENITH 3
631 HONDA MFG (NIG) LTD MF0522375 29448 KM 6 OTA / IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA 132.9500   90,000.00                            189,348,138.79             CKD COMPONENTS FOR HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL 125 3FBN 6
632 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178401 2662 EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000   180,000.00                          189,528,138.79             YAMAHA SPARE PARTS AS PER PFI PLC066 DD 12/2/04 FBN 6
633 STUDENT TRAVEL CENTRE AA 1021376 RC 494018 65C OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8000   14,703.00                            189,542,841.79             AIRLINE REMITTANCE COOP 6

11,450,933.12                
D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

634 ONAMIK HOLDINGS LTD MF0631539 RC68874 175 CAMEROUN RD, ABA 134.5000     13,040.80 189,555,882.59 PRINTING INK CITIZENS 4
635 RANEE INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0223098 RC58922 5/7 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200     14,180.00 189,570,062.59              10.5 STONEWARE DINNER PLATES CITIZENS 4
636 CRYSTAL GLASS NIG LTD MF0633412 RC72539 153 OLD OJO ROAD, KUJE-AMUWO LAGOS 132.8000     66,154.33 189,636,216.92              4MM MIRROR - FLOAT GLASS CITIZENS 4
637 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVMF0529370 RC38047 6 OJO STREET LAGOS 132.8000     15,900.00 189,652,116.92              LOCKS AND WATER FILTERS CITIZENS 4
638 EXIM FORWARDING SERVICES LTD MF0633845 RC343411 1 COMM RD GEMNI BLK, ELEGANZA PLAZA APAPA LAG 132.8000     1,476,000.00 191,128,116.92              TOP WHITE TALLOW FOR SOAP MANUFACTURING CITIZENS 4
639 ADAMORE NIG LTD MF0633062 RC160280 10A JOEL OGUNAIKE STR IKEJA GRA LAGOS 132.7600     42,455.60 191,170,572.52              VETERINARY & LIVESTOCK PRODUCTS CITIZENS 4
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640 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF0534884 RC92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT MATORI LAGOS 132.7600     61,928.00 191,232,500.52              RAW MATERIALS OF SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT BRX CITIZENS 4
641 CON ENGINEERING NIG LTD AA0919265 RC214762 1 OJO ONIRO STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.7600     10,000.00 191,242,500.52              TUITION FEES CITIZENS 4
642 E.C ECHE INV COMP NIG LTD MF0631492 RC175240 ZONE 8, 5 MAIN MKT NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.7600     100,000.00 191,342,500.52              FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE CITIZENS 4
643 HAPEL NIG LTD MF0633509 RC9583 C14& C15 STANDARD LAYOUT EMENE ENUGU STATE 132.7600     246,264.00 191,588,764.52              ROCK HOE LOADERS & EXCAVATORS& HEAVY CONS EQUIP CITIZENS 4
644 HAPEL NIG LTD MF0633510 RC9583 C14& C15 STANDARD LAYOUT EMENE ENUGU STATE 132.7600     27,156.00 191,615,920.52              HERB MOULDING MACHINES CITIZENS 4
645 KENVEE NIG LTD MF0445648 RC28020 34 IDUMAGBO AVE LAGOS 132.7600     97,121.81 191,713,042.33              KEROSENE STOVE CITIZENS 4
646 O. G. CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0007531 RC63849 25 NEW MKT RD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.7600     154,266.00 191,867,308.33              NEW MOTOR / MOTOR CYCLE SPAREPARTS CITIZENS 4
647 ANN 'C' INVESTMENT LTD MF0441480 RC283035 5 IDUMOBA STR, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.7500     495,000.00 192,362,308.33              FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE CITIZENS 4
648 CARIK STATIONERIES NIGERIA MF0441479 ASB/005505 5 ACHUSIM DRIVE, UMUNNEALA UMUDIM NNEWI AN STA 132.7500     494,500.00 192,856,808.33              FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE CITIZENS 4
649 HARDEEP NIG LTD MF0651338 RC126399 PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE RD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.7500     64,020.00 192,920,828.33              HDPE INJECTION-RAW MAT FOR OUR FACTORY CITIZENS 4
650 UNICO TRADING CO NIG LTD MF0533899 RC6574 40 EREKO STREET, 2ND FLR LAGOS 132.7500     12,640.07 192,933,468.40              VACUUM FLASK CITIZENS 4
651 UNICO TRADING CO NIG LTD MF0451192 RC6574 40 EREKO STREET, 2ND FLR LAGOS 132.7500     6,034.71 192,939,503.11              STONEWARE MUGS CITIZENS 4
652 SAINGENES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0080713 RC388108 KM 16 Ikorodu Road, Ojota, Ikeja, Lagos. 132.8000     16,839.00 192,956,342.11              PURCHASE OF CEFOGRAM, ORZID AND TAX-O-BID 1GM INJ ( PHA EAGLE 4
653 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0291158 RC215875 12, Akinwande Street, Off Badagry Expressway, Alaba Co 131.0000     182,450.00 193,138,792.11              PAYMENT OF LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE BF511 178MTEAGLE 4
654 D.D. Gamma Int'l Co. Ltd MF0154033 RC66488 Plot 4-7 Afromedia Ind. Loc., Badagry Exp.way 132.8000     72,930.00                              193,211,722.11              Bicycle Tyres & Tubes (CKD Parts) Int. Trust 4
655 Henry & Henry Ltd MF0080512 RC174210 14 Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.8000     183,026.25                            193,394,748.36              CKD Bicycle Components Int. Trust 4
656 International Trust Bank Plc. AA1022334 RC42672 ICON House, Idejo/Danmole Close, V/I Lagos 132.8000     23,200.00                              193,417,948.36              Management Training Services Int. Trust 4
657 Evans Medical Plc AA1022323 RC1161 Km 32, Lagos-Badagry Exp. Way, Agbara 132.9000     42,570.00                              193,460,518.36              Management Fees Int. Trust 1&4
658 ADESHINA RAHEEMAT A. AA1368174 A0615140 HOUSE 12B, G1 CLOSE 21 ROAD FESTAC TOWN - LAGO 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,462,518.36              PTA LEAD 4
659 ADESHINA RASHEED AA1368172 A2296727 HOUSE 12B, G1 CLOSE 21 ROAD FESTAC TOWN - LAGO 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,464,518.36              PTA LEAD 4
660 ADEYINKA DANIELLA OBIAGELI AA1368904 A1161331 BLOCK 3, RM 067, SHELL IND. AREA RUMOUMASI P/HAR 132.7500     1,000.00                                193,465,518.36              PTA LEAD 4
661 AJAYI SEFIYA TITI AA0303882 A0236207 NATIONAL PRODUCTIVITY CENTRE, ABUJA 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,467,518.36              PTA LEAD 4
662 ANANI MARY AA1368122 A1725709 3, OLANIRAN ALOBA STREET, OGUDU G.R.A - LAGOS. 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,469,518.36              PTA LEAD 4
663 ANANI SAM AKPAN AA1368130 A0269035 3, OLANIRAN STREET , OGUDU -LAGOS 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,471,518.36              PTA LEAD 4
664 ANGELICA CLOTHINGS AA1368133 A2359630 642C, AKIN ADESOLA STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.7500     2,500.00                                193,474,018.36              BTA LEAD 4
665 ATINUKE OLASHORE AA1368120 A0463425 32D, CAMERON ROAD, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,476,018.36              PTA LEAD 4
666 BOLODEOKU ADEDAMOLA AA1368164 A0517607 14, BOLODEOKU CRESCENT OGBA-IKEJA - LAGOS 132.7500     1,080.00                                193,477,098.36              PTA LEAD 4
667 CHIOMA A. MADUBUKO AA1368128 A2090533 1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,479,098.36              PTA LEAD 4
668 DAVIES HARRY BABATUNDE AA1368134 A0594180 5, OGUNDANA DRIVE, OFF ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,481,098.36              PTA LEAD 4
669 DR. CHINWE OKEKE AA1368132 A2359630 642C, AKIN ADESOLA STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,483,098.36              PTA LEAD 4
670 EFFIONG ARIT MAYEN AA1368126 A0365809 17 MAITAMA SULE STREET, OFF AWOLOWO ROAD - IKO 132.7500     1,800.00                                193,484,898.36              PTA LEAD 4
671 EGESI CATHERINE UGONMA AA1368811 A1957210 FEDERAL MEDICAL CENTRE, UMUAHIA ABIA STATE 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,486,898.36              PTA LEAD 4
672 EIGBOBO CYRIL AZIEGBE AA1368165 A0346896 9, ADEDIRAN AJAO CRESCENT, ANTHONY VILLAGE-LAG 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,488,898.36              PTA LEAD 4
673 ELEBUTE OMOLARA AA1368173 A1565191 19B TEMPLE ROAD, IKOYI 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,490,898.36              PTA LEAD 4
674 FALEKE IBIWANDE OLAIYA AA1368809 A1797036 4, OLADOSU SANUSI STREET, OFF AKANRO STREET ILA 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,492,898.36              PTA LEAD 4
675 FEMINE FANCIES AA1368149 A1621069 27, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, V/ISLAND - LAGOS 132.7500     2,500.00                                193,495,398.36              BTA LEAD 4
676 FESTIVAL DESIGNS LTD AA1368146 A1610082 PRINCESS PLAZA, 2, ARAROMI STREET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.7500     2,500.00                                193,497,898.36              BTA LEAD 4
677 FUTURISTIC DESIGNS NIG. LTD AA1368166 A0529365 19B, TEMPLE ROAD, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.7500     2,500.00                                193,500,398.36              BTA LEAD 4
678 GMT LIMITED MF0694365 RC333700 14, GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.7500     83,587.00                              193,583,985.36              VARIOUS MACHINE SPARE PARTS FOR THE MILK DAIRY INDUSTRLEAD 4
679 HABCOM LTD AA1368135 A0594180 5, OGUNDANA DRIVE, OFF ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA 132.7500     2,500.00                                193,586,485.36              BTA LEAD 4
680 JOHN 3V3 HATS LIMITED AA1368123 A0365809 17 MAITAMA SULE STREET, OFF AWOLOWO ROAD - IKO 132.7500     2,160.00                                193,588,645.36              BTA LEAD 4
681 KITCHENER DANIEL AA1368148 A0068648 27, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, V/ISLAND - LAGOS 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,590,645.36              PTA LEAD 4
682 LEADBANK PLC AA1368160 A0631116 1 OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND-LAG 132.7500     2,500.00                                193,593,145.36              BTA LEAD 4
683 LOGICAL NETWORKS SERVICES AA1368176 A1521401 32A, TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.7500     2,500.00                                193,595,645.36              BTA LEAD 4
684 LOGICAL NETWORKS SERVICES AA1368179 A1550921 32A, TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.7500     2,500.00                                193,598,145.36              BTA LEAD 4
685 LOGICAL NETWORKS SERVICES AA1368181 A2363184 32A, TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.7500     2,500.00                                193,600,645.36              BTA LEAD 4
686 MISS ADENIKE ADELANWA AA1368158 A1023454 119, ITIRE ROAD, LAWANSON SURULERE, LAGOS 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,602,645.36              PTA LEAD 4
687 MORINSOLA OGUNLESI AA1368813 A2312481 3, BALL UME STREET, MARYLAND - LAGOS 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,604,645.36              PTA LEAD 4
688 MRS REGINA ADELANWA AA1368161 A0790042 119, ITIRE ROAD, LAWANSON SURULERE, LAGOS 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,606,645.36              PTA LEAD 4
689 NWANI KEHINDE OLUSOLA AA1368144 A005690 PLOT 14 BASHORUN OKUSANYA AVENUE, LEKKI 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,608,645.36              PTA LEAD 4
690 ODEYEMI OLADIPUPO AA1368150 A1260877 7,BODE THOMAS STREET, ONIPANU LAGOS 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,610,645.36              PTA LEAD 4
691 OGUNDELE AFOLAKEMI ABOLAJI AA1368810 A1500544 7, OLU OMOWAYE CLOSE, NEW OKO-OBA LAGOS. 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,612,645.36              PTA LEAD 4
692 OGUNYEMI BUKOLA G. AA1368807 A1668361 6, ALUKO STREET, GAA-AKANBI ILORIN KWARA STATE 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,614,645.36              PTA LEAD 4
693 OLUKOGA MULIKAT .A. AA1368808 A1124102 1-3, FATAI OLUKOGA STREET, IGBO-OLUWO ESTATE, IK 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,616,645.36              PTA LEAD 4
694 OLUWOLE SAMSON OLUKOREDE AA1368182 A2363184 32A, TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,618,645.36              PTA LEAD 4
695 OMOGBAI STELLA-MARIE AA1368153 A1191289 1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND-LAG 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,620,645.36              PTA LEAD 4
696 ONADELE BOLA AA1368152 A1902681 22A, BOURDILLON ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS. 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,622,645.36              PTA LEAD 4
697 ONOBHAYEDO PIUS AA1368129 A1895859 16, ANTHONY ETUEUDO STREET, LEKKI V/ISLAND - LAG 132.7500     1,600.00                                193,624,245.36              PTA LEAD 4
698 PAUL-AJUWAPE OLUSHOLA AA1368145 A1610082 PRINCESS PLAZA, 2, ARAROMI STREET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.7500     1,800.00                                193,626,045.36              PTA LEAD 4
699 QUMBIS ENTERPRISES AA1368806 A1889679 20, IBRAHIM LAULA STREET, BARIGA - LAGOS 132.7500     2,500.00                                193,628,545.36              BTA LEAD 4
700 SALAMI YETUNDE OLUYEMISI AA1368137 A0186454 1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,630,545.36              PTA LEAD 4
701 SHELL PET. DEV. COMPANY NIG LTD AA1368650 A2369881 M4/14 SPDC PORT HARCOURT 132.7500     2,500.00                                193,633,045.36              BTA LEAD 4
702 TOYON GEORGE AA1368177 A1521401 32A, TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,635,045.36              PTA LEAD 4
703 WHYTE BOMA F. AA1368647 A0954328 64, ACCRA STREET, PORT HARCOURT 132.7500     2,000.00                                193,637,045.36              PTA LEAD 4

4,094,203.57                  
TOTAL ( A + B +  C + D ) 193,637,045.36
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SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 43 OF 07 - 06 - 2004 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:
 

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$193,637,045.36 2 MULTIPLE BIDS
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$171,732,840.90 3 PROHIBITED ITEMS
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$11,450,933.12 4 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
4 UNSUCCESFUL  BIDS US$6,359,067.77 5 RATES BELOW   MARGINAL  RATE
5 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT US$4,094,203.57 6 OTHERS
6 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=134.50/US$
7 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.75/US$ * Weighted Ave. 132.8131

8 LOWEST BID RATE =N=131.00/US$
9 NO. OF BANKS     65   BANKS

10 Total NO. of Bids 703
11 NO. Of Successful Bids 588
12 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 115


